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Grafton

Thursday 12th July 2018
Racel NBN SPRINGBOARD TO FAME 2YO SHOWCASE PLATE 1200m 12:20 pm
Race2 THE BIDFOOD BENCHMARK 69 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1000m 12:55 pm
Race3 TAB.COM.AU MOTHER'S GIFT 1400m 1:35 pm
Race4  FIDELITY CAPITAL CLASS 1 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1400m 2:10 pm
Race5 NORTHERN RIVERS CONCRETE PUMPING BIG MAIDEN SHOWCASE 2:50 pm
HANDICAP 1200m
Race 6  VILLAGE GREEN HOTEL ASSOCIATION PLATE - CLASS 6 SHOWCASE 1200m  3:25 pm
Race7 G MCMULLAN CONTRACTING GRAFTON CUP 2350m 4:05 pm
Race 8 SIR JAMES KIRBY HANDICAP 1000m 4:40 pm
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Race 1 NBN SPRINGBOARD TO FAME 2YO SHOWCASE PLATE 1200m NSW: 12:20 pm
Prize $44,100. 1st $24,935. 2nd $8,985. 3rd $4,480. 4th $2,120. 5th $1,080. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 12:20 pm
10th $500. QLD: 12:20 pm
Rail: True NT: 11:50 am
Straight: 400m. SA: 11:50 am

WA: 10:20 am

Circumference: 1959m.

For: Two-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights plus
Penalties.

Gear Changes: 1. Ancient Aztec Gelded, 3. Make 'em Cry Blinkers again, cross-over nose band off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Beach Baby Ryan Plumb Stephen Lee 528 2:0-1-0 $4000 0% 50% 8 56
3. Make 'em Cry James Innes Jnr Gai Waterhouse & 888501 4:1-0-0 $26,630 25% 25% 11 56

Adrian Bott

4. Neanderthal Billy Owen Neil Osborne 05 1:0-0-0 $520 0% 0% 10 56
5. Everard Craig Newitt Kris Lees 75263 3:0-1-1 $17320 0% 67/% 9 54
6. Greyt Love Bobby El-Issa Les Kelly 427351850 71-1-1 $20,100 14% 43% 5 54
7. Rosy Elsie Matthew McGuren  Jim Jarvis 925436 4:0-1-1 $6,795 0% 50% 2 54
8. She's Choosie Leah Kilner (a2) Greg Kilner 22515111 6:4-1-0 $73,180 67% 83% 3 54
9. Taken On Chance Terry Treichel Neil Godbolt 3811235254 9:3-2-1 $68,000 33% 67/% 6 54
10. Tipping Anthony Allen Chris Anderson 6421 3:1-1-0 $28250 3% 67% 1 54
11. Vernazza Jim Byrne Matthew Dunn 17 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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= A BEACH BABY

fj % 2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
® 0% Sire Turffontein Dam Media Academy
Breeder Mr C M Murphy
Owners M K Leacy & Surfing Cowboys (Mgr: C M Murphy)
Colours Pale Blue, Red Stars On Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m 2y Swp Good4 R Plumb
20f8 DOOMWed 27Jun18 1110m 2Y MDN-SW  Soft5 R Plumb
80of9  GOLD Sat2Junl8  900m 2Y HCP Good4 R Plumb
20f5  GCST Thu 17May18 900m 2Y-TRL Good4 D Griffin
lof5 GCST Tue 1Mayl8 900m 2Y-TRL Good4 D Griffin
= 1
g EJ MAKE 'EM CRY

2 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Tears | Cry
Breeder Highgrove Stud

Owners Ms K Waterhouse, Mrs H Waterhouse, Mrs L Stracey, Bangaloe Stud
Syndicate (Mgr: Miss J Ritchie), Mrs A Fleming, Henderson Gilmour Girls Syndicate
(Mgr: Mrs J Henderson), Mrs H Keegan, Ms S Kluss, Ms J Elson-Green, Ms R

Masters, G1G Racing & Breeding Syndicate (Mgr: Mrs T Vogel) & Mrs E Townsend
Colours Aquamarine

|..}

S

\
.y

Race Details Track Jockey
80f10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m 2y Swp Good4 J 1 Jnr
80f8  CANT Wed 27Jun18 1100m 2Y 0SC Soft6 R King
80f8 ROYA Sat9junl8  1000m 2YO HCP Heavy9J Parr
20f10 RAND Mon 28May18 1050m 2Y-BT Good4 R King
40of 7 RAND Tue 15Mayl18 735m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 R King
-
* | NEANDERTHAL
& 2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
\¥ Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Mira Chavali
Breeder Mr G Corra
Owners G S Corra
Colours Green, Green And Black Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

Good4 B Owen
Soft5 B Owen

10 of 10 GRAF Thu 12Jul18 1200m 2y Swp
50f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1006m 2Y MDN-SW

20f6  ACT  Fri22Jun18 900m OPEN-BT Synth B Owen
~ [ EvERARD
@ 2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Queen Hazel
Breeder M J & S C Murdoch
Owners J V O'Neill, Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power) & H E Blacker
Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m 2y Swp Good4 C Newitt

Soft6 A Bullock
Soft5 A Gibbons
Good4 J V Overmeire
Good3 B Avdulla

30f8
4 of 6
20f6
6of8

CESS Wed 27Jun18 800m 2Y-BT

SCNE Wed 13Jun18 900m 2Y-BT

CANT Fri 2Feb18  1250m 2Y MDN-SW
CANT Fri19Jan18 1200m 2Y MDN

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 8
Jockey Ryan Plumb 56.0kg Prizemoney $4,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $61.00 Vernazza 54.0kg 4.09L 1:08.9 3 4
570 3 $41 Zoustyle 57.0kg 5.00L 1:03.45 3 4
570 9  $16 Tipping 55.0kg 5.80L 51.29 9
nfa 3 Pipe Dream Lass n/a 1.75L 56.06
nfa 3 Beach Baby n/a 0.40L 54.54
Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 11
Jockey James Innes Jnr 56.0kg Prizemoney $26,630

Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-25

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 11 $10.00 Vernazza 54.0kg 5.12L 1:08.9 1 1
580 8  $41 Smart Melody 56.0kg 17.20L 1:05.34 3 5
570 1  $15 Dio D'oro 57.0kg 12.60L 59.88 2 3
n/a Ljungberg n/a 0.10L 1:03.64
n/a Melik n/a 7.20L 42.98
Trainer Neil Osborne Barrier 10
Jockey Billy Owen 56.0kg Prizemoney $520
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2.0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 10 $61.00 Vernazza 54.0kg 9.47L 1:08.9 10 10
57.0 11  $31 Scherzare 57.0kg 4.31L 57.87 10 5
n/a Ninky Nonk n/a 0.94L 53.78
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 9
Jockey Craig Newitt 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,320
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:0-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $6.00 Vernazza 54.0kg 4.82L 1:08.9 8 8
n/a Peyton Place n/a 2.14L 47.54
n/a Mick The Hat n/a 3.31L 56.52
55.0 3 $2.90F Marmaris 57.0kg 2.00L 1:15.24 4 4
570 1 $3.90 Sandbar 58.0kg 1.70L 1:12.13 5 6
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& K3 GREYT LOVE

2 year old grey filly (female)

. Sire Denman Dam Greytfilly

Breeder Love Racing Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs D L Mills & M C Mills
Colours Orange, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f 10 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1200m 2y Swp Good4 B El-issa
20f9  GOLD Sat30Junl8 900m 2Y HCP Soft5 B Nothdurft
70f12 GOLD Sat 26Mayl8 900m CL1 Good4 L Tarrant
3of5 GOLD Sat 12May18 900m 2Y CL3-SW Soft5 L Tarrant
50f12 DOOMSat 24Mar18 1050m 2Y HCP Soft7 R Plumb
[ rosyY ELSIE

- 2 year old bay or brown filly (female)
b ) L oA Conquers All Dam Twink

Breeder Dr R Jemison

Owners Mrs K Jarvis, J L Jarvis, Flavone B & R (Mgr: Dr R Jemison) & Mrs J

Jemison

Colours Pale Blue And Black Halves, White Band And Cap, Pale Blue Spots
Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1200m 2y Swp Good4 M Mcguren
20f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1006m 2Y MDN-SW  Soft5 M Mcguren
40f6  GRAF Sun28Janl8 1000m 2Y HCP Soft5 P Graham
30f7 COFF Sun14Janl8 810m 2Y MDN-SW Good3 P Graham
6of6  BALL Mon 27Nov17 1010m 2Y MDN-SW  Soft5 S Traecey

-

EJ SHE'S CHOOSIE

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Choisir Dam Loch Leven

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners G C Kilner, Ms M L Mitchell, M | Baker, G W Duck, C Doggett, Ms V M
Meyer, D J Lynch & G J Woodbridge

S
Colours Red, White Armbands, Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m 2y Swp Good4 L Kilner
20f6  GRAF Thub5Jull8  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 L Kilner
20f6  PORT Sun17Junl8 1206m 2Y HCP Soft6 L Kilner
1of4 GRAF Sat9Junl8  1025m OPEN-BT Softé L Kilner
1of7 ARMI Sun4Marl8 1100m 2YO HCP Good4 L Kilner

-
= [EN TAKEN ON CHANCE

w2 year old bay filly (female)

. .mm | Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Never Doubt Me

Breeder Mr L a Gilmore

Owners Mrs M M Godbolt & Mrs A A Thompson

Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m 2y Swp Good4 T Treichel
8of11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1106m CL3 Soft5 T Treichel
1of6 PORT Sun17Junl8 1206m 2Y HCP Soft6 T Treichel
10f10 TARE FrilJun18  1250m 2Y HCP Soft5 T Treichel
20f7 PORT Fri 18Mayl8 1000m F&M CL1 Softe T Treichel

Trainer Les Kelly Barrier 5

Jockey Bobby El-Issa 54.0kg Prizemoney $20,100

Win Range 900m W&P% 14-43

Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $14.00 Vernazza 54.0kg 3.62L 1:08.9 6 7
56.5 2 $5.50F Holdin' My Own 55.5kg 0.10L 52.85 7
555 8  $5 Delago Thunder 56.0kg 2.35L 51.28 10
540 1 $2.30 Supersonic Boom 56.0kg 2.45L 52.08 4
56.0 3 $8 Shamurt 55.0kg 6.95L 1:02.08 5 5

Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 2

Jockey Matthew McGuren 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,795

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 4:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $31.00 Vernazza 54.0kg 5491 1:08.9 7 6
55.0 2 $31 Scherzare 57.0kg 1.78L 57.87 4 6
55.5 4 $11 She's Choosie 58.0kg 5.84L 57.2 6 5
550 2 $5 She's Choosie 55.0kg 0.56L 45.92 4
550 1 $6.50 Axella 55.0kg 9.90L 59.29 5 6

Trainer Greg Kilner Barrier 3

Jockey Leah Kilner 54.0kg Prizemoney $73,180

Win Range 810m - 1100m W&P% 67-83

Career 6:4-1-0 12 Mths 7:4-2-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:3-2-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $2.80 Vernazza 54.0kg 0.07L 1:08.9 4 3
n/a Knight Templar n/a 0.56L 58.13
63.0 1 $1.95F Taken On Chance 59.5kg 0.06L 1:15.32 3 4
n/a She's Choosie n/a 1.20L 1:00.55
60.0 4  $2F She's Choosie 60.0kg 0.77L 1:06.51 5 5

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 6

Jockey Terry Treichel 54.0kg Prizemoney $68,000

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 33-67

Career 9:3-2-1 12 Mths 10:3-2-2 1st Up 2:1-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 6:2-2-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 6 $16.00 Vernazza 54.0kg 3.39L 1:08.9 5 5
550 11  $15 Almas 55.5kg 3.39L 1:03.77 1 1
59.5 3 $4.40 Taken On Chance 59.5kg 0.06L 1:15.32 4 2
58.0 2 $3.20 Taken On Chance 58.0kg 0.46L 1:16.66 1 2
560 1 $4.60 Invincible Tammy 59.0kg 0.88L 1:00.2 4 4
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' TIPPI NG Trainer Chris Anderson Barrier 1

7 Jockey Anthony Allen 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,250
2 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 900m W&P% 33-67
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Top Tips
gwﬁgferB\(l)\g:istias:/lurgE B Cincotta, § P Tickner, B Q Marshall, T S Hartley, R Career 3:1-1-0  12Mths 41-1-0 1stUp1.1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Fletcher, Miss K J Black, S G Black, Mrs M L Cid, Ms M G Hansen, B G O'shanezﬁl, g RFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Frazer, D J Marino, K C M B (M Brinnand), Drsc (R A Lanham) & Anderson Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Thoroughbreds (C M Anderson)
Colours Royal Blue, Old Gold Epaulettes

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60f 10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m 2y Swp Good4 A Allen 540 1 $5.50 Vernazza 54.0kg 4.71L 1:089 9 9

40f 11 SUNS Sat30Junl8 1200m 2Y HCP Heavy8 J Murphy 550 6 $9 The Fire Trap 56.5kg 2.75L 1:14.55 6 6

20f13 IPSW Sat16Junl8 1100m 2Y HCP Soft5 JhGuthmann— 555 1  $12 Unconditional 57.5kg 1.25L 1:04.68 5 3
chester

10of9 GOLD Sat2Junl8  900m 2Y HCP Good4 J Murphy 550 1  $13 Tipping 55.0kg 1.00L 51.29 6

60f7 DOOMTue 6Febl8  840m 2Y-TRL Soft5 J Murphy nfa 2 Global Choice n/a 5.85L 49.84

- VERNAZZA Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 7

Jockey Jim Byrne 54.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old brown or black filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-0
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Bellnoon

Breeder Mr D Molloy

) ) ) Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:1-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners K Dunn, R B Daniels, J R Daniels, S S Daniels, Mrs E J Mcelhone, J M

Meelhone, D R Smithers & J R Smithers Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Maroon, White Eag|e And Cap Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10f10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m 2y Swp Good4 J Byrne 540 7 $5.50 Vernazza 54.0kg 0.07L 1:089 22
70f9 DOOMSat 23Junl8 1200m 2YF-SW Good3 J Byrne 56.5 3 $12 Malahide 56.5kg 5.05L 1:09.97 22
lof6 GCST Tue12Junl8 1000m MDN-TRL Soft6 T Harrison nfa 1 Vernazza n/a 3.50L 1:02.5

ton| e
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Race 2 THE BIDFOOD BENCHMARK 69 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 12:55 pm
Prize $39,200. 1st $21,970. 2nd $7,920. 3rd $3,960. 4th $1,870. 5th $980. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 12:55 pm
10th $500. QLD: 12:55 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:25 pm
Straight: 400m. SA:12:25 pm

WA: 10:55 am

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 69. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. High Cost Ryan Plumb Greg Cornish 7885704142 48:7-8-8  $§157375 15% 48% 10 62
2. Nosey Cejay Graham (a2)  Les Tilley 0s7s111140 9:4-0-0 $51,985 44% 44% 13 60.5
3. Hide the Moon Olivia Pickering (a2) ~ Scott Cumming 8895960590 53:.9-7-4  $105290 17% 38% 1 595
4. Warface Brad Stewart Les Kelly 9512460125 14:4-2-1 $75725 29% 50% 9 595
5. Emperor of 0z Glen Colless Terry McCarthy 0955801659 56:9-8-6  $153,745 16% 41% 4 59

SCRATCHED
7. Charlee Bear Leah Kilner (a2) Greg Kilner 0410342659 27:7-2-2 $99,480 26% 41% 17 585
8. Loose Goose Tegan Harrison Matthew Dunn 2521356465 16:3-3-2 $65710 19% 50% 3 585
SCRATCHED
10. Chilli Zaim Miki Nakao (a2) Joanne Hardy 3785558409 50:8-4-2  $105950 16% 28% 8 575
11. Patriot Robert Thompson ~ Matthew McCudden 1752701936 12:2-1-1 $35145 17% 3% 5 57
12. Clang's Victory Matthew McGillivray Danielle Campbell 5086508569 19:3-5-3 $62,345 16% 58% 14 56.5
SCRATCHED
14. Polskie Lady Matthew McGuren  Jim Jarvis 0553711359 12:3-1-2 $45650 25% 50% 7 56
15. Tofu Mick Michael Cahill Ben Ahrens 6150551 5:2-0-0 $19,500 40% 40% 6 555
16. Traumatised Jeff Kehoe Kristen Buchanan 4421s2 4:1-2-0 $27,540 25% 75% 2 555
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘i. 13 7. Charlee Bear "ﬁ

é 12 12. Clang's Victory ﬂ
i 11 2. Nosey "H

¢y 10 1. High Cost "’

4. Warface v
10. Chilli Zaim "v

14. Polskie Lady "ﬂ‘
15. Tofu Mick “a\

11. Patriot "U
5. Emperor of Oz "H

8. Loose Goose "H
16. Traumatised "ﬁ
1 3. Hide the Moon "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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= A HIGH cosT
‘SE 5 year old bay gelding (male)
-*  Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Choisir Baby
Breeder Mr W Pepper
Owners G R Galbraith
Colours Lime Green, Black Diamond On Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f13  GRAF Thu12Jull8 1000m Bm69 Good4 R Plumb
80of 10 TOOW Sun Ljull8  1000m BM75 Good4 J Hodge
80f10 GATT Thu2lJunl8 860m BM75 Good3 C Gallagher
70f12 GOLD Sat23Decl7 900m BM75 Good3 R Ride
13 of 15 DOOMSat 9Decl7  1200m NMW Good4 M Rodd
_ A NosEy
' . 4 year old bay gelding (male)
K Sire Eavesdropper Dam Viognier
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners L J Tilley & R J Tilley
Colours Red, Green Spots, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 13 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1000m Bm69
3of7 CESS Wed 27Junl8 800m OPEN-BT
70f8  WARWWed 14Feb18 1000m BM73
50f8 GOSF Wed 31Jan18 800m OPEN-BT
lof6  SCON Fri270ctl7  1100m BM69

Good4 C Graham
Soft6 R Murray
Good3 R Dolan
Good4 J Collett
Soft6 R Dolan

*  |EJ HIDE THE MOON

e U ¥ 8year old bay gelding (male)
2. % Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Moon Beam Kisses
Breeder Miss R Sloan
Owners M Pearce & W Bishop
Colours Yellow, Black Horseshoe, White Sleeves And Black Horseshoes, Yellow
Cap, Black Horseshoe
Race Details Track Jockey
80f13 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1000m Bm69 Good4 O Pickering

80of9  CASlI Fri25Mayl8 1000m CASINO FLY Soft5  C Franklin
90f11 GOLD Sat 12Mayl8 900m BM75 Good4 J Worley
90f9  GRAF Sun1lMarl8 1200m MARCH HARE  Soft5 J Worley
60of6  GRAF Sun28Jan18 1000m RETURN Soft5  J Worley
[ WARFACE

‘jﬂl/ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
"L QR Sire Warhead Dam Sacred Mountain

Breeder Hammercall Pty Ltd

Owners Ascot Lodge Racing (Mgr: L J Cowell)

Colours Pink, Maroon Stripes, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 GRAF Thu12Jul18 1000m Bm69 Good4 B Stewart

50f14
1of5
20f7
4of 7

IPSW Sat16Jun18 1100m 3Y HCP
GOLD Sat 2Jun18  1100m CL3
GOLD Wed 9May18 900m 3Y HCP
GOLD Sat 31Mar18 1400m 3Y CL3

Soft5 B El-issa
Good4 R Plumb
Heavy8 R Plumb
Heavy9 C Gallagher

Trainer Greg Cornish
Jockey Ryan Plumb 62.0kg
Win Range 800m - 1060m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $157,375
W&P% 15-48

Career 48:7-8-8 12 Mths 13:2-1-1 1stUp 5:.0-2-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:5-6-5  Soft 9:1-1-3 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 23:3-3-6 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.0 10 $15.00 Patriot 57.0kg 3.03L 56.7 11 10
58.5 6  $17 Isis Magic 61.0kg 2.30L 59.96 2 1
590 6  $7 Saipan 63.5kg 4.10L 4931 2
59.5 11  $6 Raido 57.5kg 4.20L 49.85 11
58.0 3 $5F Gypsy Secret 55.5kg 5.90L 1:09.99 33

Trainer Les Tilley Barrier 13

Jockey Cejay Graham 60.5kg Prizemoney $51,985

Win Range 1000m - 1150m W&P% 44-44

Career 9:4-0-0 12 Mths 8:4-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 13 $12.00 Patriot 57.0kg 5.22L 56.7 2 3

n/a Retribution n/a 1.61L 46.91
575 5  $15 Raiden 585kg 3.10L 57.43 4 5
n/a Go Joyce Go n/a 2.97L 48.6

57.5 3 $6.50 Nosey 57.5kg 0.88L 1:05.12 2 1

Trainer Scott Cumming Barrier 1

Jockey Olivia Pickering 59.5kg Prizemoney $105,290

Win Range 800m - 1400m W&P% 17-38

Career 53:9-7-4 12 Miths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 9:2-1-0  2nd Up 8:1-2-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 38:8-6-3  Soft 10:1-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 33:5-7-3 Track 19:4-4-1  Trk/Dst 13:3-4-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 1 $61.00 Patriot 57.0kg 3.60L 56.7 1 1
545 4 $26 Greselin 54.5kg 7.52L 59.45 2 5
565 1  $71 Bonsho 59.0kg 6.15L 52.02 2
540 1  $31 Mishani Honcho 56.5kg 9.921 1:08.43 1 1
575 4 $17 Elite Dubleo 57.0kg 4.32L 56.5 1 1

Trainer Les Kelly Barrier 9

Jockey Brad Stewart 59.5kg Prizemoney $75,725

Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 29-50

Career 14:4-2-1 12 Mths 14:4-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 9 $3.90 Patriot 57.0kg 4.20L 56.7 9 9
550 3 $21 Envy of All 54.5kg 2.60L 1:03.84 5 4
575 1 $1.60F Warface 57.5kg 1.00L 1:04.34 1 1
56.0 5 $4.60 Miss Exfactor 58.0kg 1.25L 52.76 6 5
58.0 7  $7 Dixyville 56.0kg 6.25L 1:26.39 1 2

Grafton | Page 7



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

=
= | EMPEROR OF 02
@ 8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Lo Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Umoya
Breeder Classic Thoroughbreds Ltd
Owners M J Horgan
Colours Green, White Spots, Green Cap And White Spot
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 13 GRAF Thu 12Jul18 1000m Bm69 Good4 G Colless
90f12 COFF Thu14Junl8 1015m BMé67 Soft6 B Stower
20f6  MWBHSun 3Jun18 1010m OPEN-BT Good3 B Stower
50f8 BEAU Fri26Jan18  1100m BM70 Good3 C Schmidt
80of8 COFF Sun14Jan18 1215m PINK SILKS Good3 S Bogenhuber
* B CHARLEE BEAR
' 4 year old bay mare (female)
) ¥ Sire Choisir Dam Baby Angel
Breeder Mr K F Leung
Owners G C Kilner, CJ Doggett & Ms V Meyer
Colours Red, White Armbands, Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 13 GRAF Thu 12Jul18 1000m Bm69 Good4 L Kilner
4of5 GOLD Sat7Jull8  1100m BM62 Heavy9 L Kilner
1of9 BEAU Sat23Junl8 1100m BM55 Good4 L Kilner
10 of 12 COFF Thu 14Jun18 1015m BM67 Soft L Kilner
30f9  MURWMon 7May18 1010m BM 60 HCP Soft5 L Kilner
* |3 LOOSE GOOSE
m 5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
£%  Sire Nicconi Dam Lady Min
Breeder Dr P Chen
Owners L CR De Souza, T A Hartley, D Painter & P A Vawdrey
Colours Emerald Green, Black Epaulettes, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1000m Bmé69 Good4 T Harrison
20f8 IPSW Wed 31Jan18 1200m F&M CL3 Good3 R Fradd
1of12 MURWSun7Jan18  1200m BM55 Good3 R Fradd
30f12 BALL Thu 14Decl7 1250m CL2 Good3 C Schmidt
50f11 GOLD Sat25Novl7 1200m F&M CL2 Good3 M Mcguren

'- CHILLI ZAIM

& 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Za-Im Dam Cajun Comet
Breeder Mr M Q'neill
Owners M J O'neill, Mrs R A O'neill & Clare Park Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Miss J D
Hardy)
Colours Maroon, Yellow Cap, Maroon Spots

Race Details Track Jockey

30f13 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1000m Bm69 Good4 M Nakao
70f9  GRAF Thu5Jull8  1206m J CARLTON Soft5 M Nakao
8of12 COFF Thu14Junl8 1015m BM67 Soft6 M Nakao
50f9 CASl Fri25May18 1000m CASINO FLY Soft5 O Pickering
50f14 GRAF Tue 310ctl7 1106m JACCAPREL Firm2 M Nakao

Trainer Terry McCarthy Barrier 4

Jockey Glen Colless 59.0kg Prizemoney $153,745

Win Range 900m - 1250m W&P% 16-41

Career 56:9-8-6 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 11:0-0-4  2nd Up 9:2-2-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 40:7-6-4  Soft 13:2-1-2 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 26:4-6-1 Track 7:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  4$101.00 Patriot 57.0kg 7.48L 56.7 12 11
60.5 7  $81 Music Magic 56.5kg 5.721 1:00.13 12 12

n/a Mystical Renegade n/a 0.68L 59.07

575 6  $15 Good to Be Great 55.5kg 4.30L 1:03.13 7 6
550 1  $21 Mishani Honcho 56.0kg 3.99L 1:11.21 33

Trainer Greg Kilner Barrier 17

Jockey Leah Kilner 58.5kg Prizemoney $99,480

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 26-41

Career 27:7-2-2 12 Miths 16:2-1-1 1stUp 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:5-2-1  Soft 7:2-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 14:5-1-2 Track 6:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 17 $13.00 Patriot 57.0kg 531L 56.7 10 13
605 4 $8 Nakanai 54.5kg 6.70L 1:07.88 4 4
62.0 3 $3.10F Charlee Bear 62.0kg 0.50L 1:04.56 33
59.0 11  $10 Music Magic 56.5kg 5.86L 1:00.13 37
625 5  $3F Stellarcraft 60.5kg 2.03L 59.06 32

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 3

Jockey Tegan Harrison 58.5kg Prizemoney $65,710

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 19-50

Career 16:3-3-2 12 Mths 8:1-2-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-3-2  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 6:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 3 $5.50 Patriot 57.0kg 0.47L 56.7 32
59.0 8 $2.90 Chase the Wind 56.5kg 1.00L 1:09.53 1 1
625 1 $2.50F Loose Goose 62.5kg 1.05L 1:10.32 1 1
59.0 7 $2.60F Haylee Prince 55.0kg 0.52L 1:14.09 1 1
580 5  $3F Absolutlypositivly 54.5kg 3.20L 1:09.25 1 1

Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 8

Jockey Miki Nakao 57.5kg Prizemoney $105,950

Win Range 810m - 1200m W&P% 16-28

Career 50:8-4-2 12 Miths 12:1-1-1 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 26:6-0-0  Soft 19:2-4-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 10:1-1-1  Dist 23:4-0-1 Track 9:4-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:3-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 8 $20.00 Patriot 57.0kg 0.62L 56.7 7 7
540 1  $51King Lear 55.5kg 5.87L 1:08.42 7 9
59.5 12 $41 Music Magic 56.5kg 4.73L 1:00.13 10 11
540 6  $31 Greselin 54.5kg 3.41L 59.45 9 9
540 2 $41 La Dolce Vita 54.0kg 2.34L 1:03.21 6 5
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e .
Y 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
il Sire Reward for Effort Dam Batik
Breeder Mr E McNulty
Owners Mrs J B Tate, Mrs J A Gray, Miss L Gray, Mrs J J Ross, Miss M B
Beauchamp & Mrs K Beauchamp
Colours Yellow, Four Navy Blue Diamonds, Double Armbands, Diamonds Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1000m Bm69 Good4 R Thompson
70f9 TARE Sun1Jull8  1007m CL2 Softb R Spokes
20f8 PORT Fri2Marl8  1006m CL2 Good4 B Looker
70f11 PORT Sun 18Feb18 1100m CL2-SW Good4 B Looker
12 of 12 ROSE Sat27Jan18 1100m HIGHWAY-C2  Good3 B Looker
[ Y '
- CLANG'S VICTORY
G 6 year old brown mare (female)
£¥  Sire Clang Dam Victory Highway
Breeder Mr M J Dougherty
Owners M J Dougherty & Mrs R F Dougherty
Colours Cerise, Black Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

50f13 GRAF Thu12Jul18 1000m Bm69

10 of 10 DOOMWed 27Jun18 1200m BM70
80f10 ROYA Sat 26Mayl8 1000m HIGHWAY-C3
60f1l GOLD Sat12Mayl8 900m BM75

lof5 GRAF Mon 30Aprl8 1000m OPEN-BT

: POLSKIE LADY
' 6 year old bay or brown mare (female)
. i%® . Sire Denman Dam Princess Sweet

Breeder Mr B Hudson

Owners Ms S P Olsen, J A G Janiak, C J Oldfield, Mrs D Oldfield, C Pearson, Mrs S

Pearson, A E Clark & Mrs M K Clark

Good4 M Mcgillivray

Soft6 L Cassidy
Good4 A Adkins
Good4 K Fujii
Good4 C Franklin

Colours Red And Black Checks, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

10 of 13 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1000m Bm69

1of9 COFF Thu14Junl8 810m OPEN-BT
50f9 PORT Tue 28Novl7 1206m CL3

30f10 KEMP Fri 10Novl7 1000m BM65

70f9 ROYA Sat210ctl7 1100m HIGHWAY-C3

)
TOFU MICK
(V') 5 year old brown gelding (male)

L Sire Onemorenomore Dam Tonkatsu
Breeder G M P Nominees Pty Ltd

Owners Ms J Thomas & M A Baker

Track Jockey
Good4 M Mcguren
Soft6  C Hillier
Good4 C Nutman
Good3 M Mcguren

Soft7 A Hyeronimus

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Sash, Seams And Pom Pom

Race Details

60f 13 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1000m Bm69
10f9 GATT Thu2lunl8 860m CL1

10 of 12 GOLD Wed 17May17 900m BM65
50f8 GCST Tue 2Mayl7 1000m CL2-TRL
50f8 IPSW Thu 270ctl6 1000m CL1

Track Jockey

Good4 M Cahill
Good3 C Bayliss
Soft5 ) Taylor
Good4 ) Taylor

Good3 J Guthmann-

chester

Trainer Matthew McCudden
Jockey Robert Thompson 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1240m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $35,145
W&P% 17-33

Career 12:2-1-1 12 Mths 10:3-1-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $15.00 Patriot 57.0kg 0.47L 56.7 13 12
61.0 5  $10 Lobban Hood 56.5kg 6.59L 1:00.37 5 5
60.5 2 $5.50 Dreamy Belle 56.5kg 0.97L 59.89 6 6
575 6  $4 Rocket Monkey 59.0kg 1.51L 1:06.08 8 8
57.5 12 $61 The Lion 55.5kg 10.90L 1:04.42 2 12

Trainer Danielle Campbell Barrier 14

Jockey Matthew McGillivray 56.5kg Prizemoney $62,345

Win Range 1000m - 1100m

W&P% 16-58

Career 19:3-5-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 6:1-2-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-2  Soft 5:0-3-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 6:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 14 $14.00 Patriot 57.0kg 0.93L 56.7 5 5
555 7  $13 El Shaday 57.0kg 6.15L 1:10.3 33
56.5 10  $31 She Knows 62.5kg 4.90L 57.8 1 3
54.0 10 $3.80F Bonsho 59.0kg 1.45L 52.02 6

n/a Clang's Victory n/a 2.57L. 59.34
Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 7
Jockey Matthew McGuren 56.0kg Prizemoney $45,650

Win Range 800m - 1200m

W&P% 25-50

Career 12:3-1-2 12 Mths 7:2-0-2  1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-2 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $21.00 Patriot 57.0kg 4.87L 56.7 6 4
n/a Polskie Lady n/a 2.60L 47.81
580 4  $11 Menneke Belle 57.5kg 4.60L 1:12.09 32
58.0 3 $2.90F Art's Got a Gun 60.5kg 3.29L 57.56 32
550 5  $10 She Knows 53.0kg 4.40L 1:04.67 1 1
Trainer Ben Ahrens Barrier 6
Jockey Michael Cahill 55.5kg Prizemoney $19,500
Win Range 860m - 1100m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 2.1-0-0  1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $14.00 Patriot 57.0kg 2.34L 56.7 4 6
58.0 3 $9.50 Tofu Mick 58.0kg 2.00L 48.96 4
56.5 2 $31 Sir Donald 61.5kg 6.90L 51.68 10
nfa 4 Glonass n/a 4.70L 58.45
585 7 $7.50 Ice Frost 54.0kg 6.30L 56.93 3 3
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= 3 TRAUMATISED

m 4 year old bay gelding (male)
=% Sire Choisir Dam Tramontana Lass

Breeder Dr a T Ethell

Owners Dr AT Ethell, Dr N A Berry, M J Graham, N M Littlejohn, G O Carmody, M

G Taylor & L A Guppy

Colours Black And White Diamonds, Hot Pink Cap And Sleeves

Race Details

40f 13 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1000m Bm69
40of6  GOSF Tue3Jull8  1000m CL1
20f12 PORT Sun17Junl8 1006m CL1
1of13 TARE FrilJunl8  1000m MDN-SW
50f8 BEAU Wed 23May18 800m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good4 J Kehoe
Heavy8 B Shinn
Soft6  J Kehoe
Soft5 J Kehoe
Soft5 J Kehoe

Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 2

Jockey Jeff Kehoe 55.5kg Prizemoney $27,540

Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-75

Career 41-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0 1stUp 221-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $4.60 Patriot 57.0kg 0.85L 56.7 8 8
570 1 $4.40 Miss Celebration 54.5kg 2.70L 1:00.8 6 6
59.5 8 $1.90F Dragoneight 55.0kg 3.00L 1:01.75 7 3
59.0 11 $2.20F Traumatised 59.0kg 1.61L 59.18 4 3

n/a

Feelin the Love n/a 1.05L 47.98
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Race 3 TAB.COM.AU MOTHER'S GIFT 1400m NSW: 1:35 pm
Prize $49,000. 1st $27,460. 2nd $9,900. 3rd $4,950. 4th $2,340. 5th $1,225. 6th $625. 7th $625. 8th $625. 9th $625. VIC/TAS: 1:35 pm
10th $625. QLD: 1:35 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:05 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 1:05 pm

WA: 11:35 am

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 7. Giddyup Blinkers off first time, blinkers (off side) first time, 8. Hula Girl Nose roll first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Star of Night Craig Newitt Toby Edmonds 3x30s64253 28:5-6-4  $198025 18% 54% 10 59
3. Latitude Glen Colless Neil Godbolt 0154110218 245-6-4  $105825 21% 63% 9 57
4. Jemily Cejay Graham (a2) ~ Matthew McCudden 8651313576 40:6-6-7  $116520 15% 48% 4 545
5. Pegapus Matthew McGuren  Matthew Dunn 6470s8113s 24:4-1-2 $68,800 17% 29% 1 545
6. Romney's Choice Anthony Allen Chris Anderson 13545598x8 21:3-3-3 $90,835 14% 43% 8 54
SCRATCHED

8. Hula Girl Terry Treichel Paddy Cunningham 7688505186 65:8-4-3  $129805 12% 23% 11 54
9. They Call Me Rose (NZ) Jason Taylor Trevor Whittington 9812812148 395-7-6  $105545 13% 46% 7 54
SCRATCHED

11. Spinning Quarters Leah Kilner (a2) John Shelton 4398140952 25:4-3-3 $74730 16% 40% 5 54
12. Contralto Jim Byrne Matthew Dunn 2585981952 22:5-2-0 $83115 23% 32% 3 54
13. Madam Kate Tegan Harrison Terry Commerford 5370s0385s 18:2-0-3 $40920 11% 28% 6 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

@ 10 8. Hula Girl "H

{ﬁ: 9 2. Star of Night "ﬁ“

8 3. Latitude "ﬂ‘
Q:f 7 6. Romney's Choice "ﬁ

H 6 9. They Call Me Rose "ﬁ\

(\7\ 5 13. Madam Kate “ﬂ‘

é 4 11. Spinning Quarters "H

6 3 4, Jemily "H‘

g:..{ 2 12. Contralto "H

Q 1 5. Pegapus "ﬁ

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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3 STAR OF NIGHT

5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Wicked Style Dam Daunting Thought

Breeder Mr G Pearse

Owners R Sousa, T M Scales & D P Juratowitch, Platinum Breeding & Racing
(Mgr: R Sousa)

Colours Royal Blue And White Seams, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Seams

Track Jockey
Good4 C Newitt
Good4 C Gallagher

Race Details
30f10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m Mothergift
LR of 8 GOLD Sat 23Junl8 1300m CL5

30f10 IPSW Wed 30May18 1350m BM85 Good4 J Lloyd
10 of 14 COFF Fri 27Aprl8  1200m OPEN Soft7 K Fujii
l1of 7 DOOMFri 6Aprl8  1000m OPN-TRL Soft7  J Lloyd

. [B LATiTUDE

éh

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Acupuncture

Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners Jw Rpm & Pjm Kelly (Mgr: J W Kelly)

Colours Tartan, Gold Braces, Dark Blue Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details
10 of 10 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1400m Mothergift

Track Jockey
Good4 G Colless

1of11 NEWC Sat 30Jun18 1600m PROV BM71 Soft5 R Hunt
50f10 WARWWed 13Jun18 1300m F&M BM74 Heavy8 A Adkins
40f 13 ROSE Sat19Mayl8 1400m MARES BM80  Good4 A Adkins
1of7 TARE Tue 1Mayl8 1412m CL3 Heavy9 B Hodder
* I emiLy

m 5 year old brown or black mare (female)

Sire Ready's Image Dam Drawn to Me

Breeder Dr M a Kowalczuk

Owners P J White, M A Kowalczuk, Mrs E W Kowalczuk, D C Mcgregor, Mrs R E

O'Brien, L G O'Brien & Mrs J M Benson

Colours Blue, Black Stars And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f 10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m Mothergift Good4 C Graham
60of 11 PORT Tue26Junl8 1108m JUNESPRINT  Soft6 C Graham
50f11 PORT Sun17Junl8 1006m WCPE SPR Soft6 B Looker
1of13 TARE FrilJun18  1000m BM65 Soft5 B Looker
30f8 PORT Fri18Mayl8 1100m BM65 Soft6 B Looker

_ [ recarus
@ 4 year old bay mare (female)
E®  Sire Purrealist Dam Cinderellas Secret

Breeder Mega Video Pty Ltd

Owners P A Wildman & Dr R F Jackson

Colours Maroon, White Eagle And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

60f 10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m Mothergift Good4 M Mcguren

40f11 SUNS Sat30Junl8 1400m BM75 Heavy8 R Stewart
7of14 IPSW Sat16Junl8 1350m BM75 Soft5 L Cassidy
10 of 12 GOLD Sat 19May18 1200m BM75 Good4 C Gallagher
40f8 MWBHMon 7Mayl8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5  C Taylor

Trainer Toby Edmonds
Jockey Craig Newitt 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $198,025
W&P% 18-54

Career 28:5-6-4 12 Mths 9:0-1-3 1stUp 6:2-2-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:5-4-3  Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $9.00 Romney's Choice 54.0kg 2.281 1:22.26 2 2
58.5 4 $4.80 Allena 54.0kg 0.00L 1:15.78
540 6 $4.80 Palace Tycoon 54.0kg 0.30L 1:20.15 1 1
55.5 6 $4.60 Super Tonic 54.0kg 5.07L 1:13.5 2 2

nfa 3 Star of Night n/a 0.75L 1:00.39
Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 9
Jockey Glen Colless 57.0kg Prizemoney $105,825

Win Range 1000m - 1600m

W&P% 21-63

Career 24:5-6-4 12 Mths 14:5-2-0 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-4-4  Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 9 $4.40 Romney's Choice 54.0kg 10.13L 1:22.26 4 4
58.0 2 $12 Latitude 58.0kg 1.66L 1:37.73 1 1
540 10  $9 Popular 57.0kg 5.20L 1:18.37 1 2
530 5  $16 | Am Serious 59.5kg 2.70L 1:24.05 1 1
585 7  $2F Latitude 58.5kg 2.16L 1:27.69 1 1

Trainer Matthew McCudden Barrier 4

Jockey Cejay Graham 54.5kg Prizemoney $116,520

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 15-48

Career 40:6-6-7 12 Mths 16:3-0-3 1st Up 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-4-2  Soft 14:2-1-4 Heavy 5:1-1-1

Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 6:0-3-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 4 $26.00 Romney's Choice 54.0kg 8.56L 1:22.26 9 10
540 6  $7 Epic Dan 57.5kg 5.82L 1:08.68 9 9
540 7 $6 Dreamalina 55.0kg 1.76L 1:01.45 10 10
58.5 4 $9.50 Jemily 585kg 0.67L 59.15 12 7
58,5 6  $8 Darbies Blugirl 54.0kg 1.56L 1:07.45 6 6

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 1

Jockey Matthew McGuren 54.5kg Prizemoney $68,800

Win Range 1200m - 1666m W&P% 17-29

Career 24:4-1-2 12 Mths 8:2-0-1  1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-1-2  Soft 9:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 10:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 1 $5.00 Romney's Choice 54.0kg 4.97L 1:22.26 717
540 4  $11 Bluebrook 54.0kg 4.10L 1:27.5 6 7
540 5 $9 Fit for Purpose 58.5kg 4.20L 1:20.82 9 14
545 7 $3.20F Alassak 57.0kg 4.20L 1:09.61 1 12

n/a Don'tbabylon n/a 1.64L 59.73
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@ 5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Denman Dam Dramatic Choice

Breeder Letmar Investments Pty Ltd

Owners Anderson Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C M Anderson) & S G Black
Colours Red, Black And White Checked Sash, White Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey

10f10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m Mothergift Good4 A Allen

30f10 DOOMWed 27Junl18 1200m BM70 Soft6  J Murphy

20f7 EFM Tue 12Junl8 1000m OPN-TRL Heavy8 ) Murphy

60f8 DOOMThu 31May18 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5 R Wiggins

40f15 DOOMSat 9Decl7  1200m NMW Good4 D Dunn
EJ HuLA GIRL

ﬂ@"ﬁ 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dane Shadow Dam Hooplahula
Breeder Miss a O Raymond
Owners P J Cunningham & Sunny Syn (Mgr: B J Scott)
Colours Gold, Red Smiley Face And Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m Mothergift Good4 T Treichel
6of 7 MNGI Sat7Jull8  1400m MUNGNDICUP Good A Taylor
80of11 QUIR Tue12Junl8 1600m SINCLAIR Good3 M Weir

80of12 GRAF Sun20Mayl8 1610m BM65 Good4 T Harrison

50f8  GUNN Mon 7May18 1400m BM65 Good3 J Worley
\ ] . 5year old bay mare (female)
~.0 B~ Sire Duporth Dam Chula Vista
Breeder Bangalore Stud, C Battese, S Bennett & a J Cummings
Owners J K Burke
Colours Gold, Black Braces, Light Blue Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m Mothergift Good4 ) Taylor

8 of 10
10f13
20f7
20f12

BALL Fri22Junl8  1400m BM64
GRAF Mon 28May18 1420m BM61
GCST Thu 17May18 1000m OPN-TRL
GRAF Mon 16Apr18 1410m BM66

&

Race Details
40f10 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1400m Mothergift

Heavy8 J Taylor
Soft5 ) Taylor
Good4 J Taylor
Good4 E Ljung

SPINNING QUARTERS

5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Spinning World Dam Dream Baby Cash

Breeder Mr B Loring

Owners J R Evans, B J Loring, Mrs M E Evans & J A Loring
Colours Black, White Southern Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 L Kilner

30f10 BALL Fri22Jun18 1400m BM64 Heavy8 L Kilner
90f13 GRAF Mon 28May18 1420m BM61 Soft5 L Kilner
8of 11 COFF Fri11Mayl8 1410m BM64 Soft L Kilner

1of12 GRAF Mon 30Apr18 1410m BM55 Good4 L Kilner

Trainer Chris Anderson Barrier 8
Jockey Anthony Allen 54.0kg Prizemoney $90,835
Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 14-43
Career 21:3-3-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-3-2  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 8 $3.80 Romney's Choice 54.0kg 0.10L 1:22.26 &8 8
56.5 9  $9El Shaday 57.0kg 1.45L 11103 8 8
nfa 2 My Girl Hayley n/a 1.25L 58.23
nfa 5 Ignite the Light n/a 9.00L 58.43
540 6  $10 Gypsy Secret 55.5kg 2.80L 1:09.99 13 14
Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 11
Jockey Terry Treichel 54.0kg Prizemoney $129,805

Win Range 1300m - 1608m W&P% 12-23

Career 65:8-4-3 12 Mths 17:2-0-0 1stUp 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 7:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 50:4-3-3  Soft 12:3-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 28:5-3-2 Track 17:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 9:1-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $71.00 Romney's Choice 54.0kg 7.71L 1:22.26 10 9
58.0 3 $3.60 Cavitation 55.5kg 4.17L 1:21.62
545 7  $10 Another Larga 57.0kg 6.05L 1:36.95 5 5
59.5 4 $15 Chloride 58.5kg 4.28L 1:37.06 3 3
600 8  $19 Moonlight Spy 55.5kg 4.32L 1:23.39 8 8

Trainer Trevor Whittington Barrier 7

Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $105,545

Win Range 1200m - 1420m W&P% 13-46

Career 39:5-7-6 12 Mths 16:4-2-0 1st Up 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-4-4  Soft 13:4-2-2 Heavy 5:0-1-0

Jockey 9:3-1-0  Dist 13:3-1-1 Track 6:3-1-1 Trk/Dst 5:3-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $21.00 Romney's Choice 54.0kg 8.64L 1:22.26 1 1
585 10 $9 Sunset Hills 56.5kg 12.29L 1:29.55 2 2
570 2 $8They Call Me Rose 57.0kg 3.00L 1:23.96 1 1

nfa 2 Powerful Saga n/a 1.00L 59.17

540 5  $14 Central Witness 56.0kg 0.95L 1:23.92 1 1

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 5

Jockey Leah Kilner 54.0kg Prizemoney $74,730

Win Range 1006m - 1410m W&P% 16-40

Career 25:4-3-3 12 Mths 14:1-1-2 1stUp 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-3-0  Soft 10:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 13:3-2-1  Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 5 $18.00 Romney's Choice 54.0kg 4.24L 1:22.26 5 6
575 4 $31 Sunset Hills 56.5kg 7.97L 1:29.55 7 9
59.5 11  $21 They Call Me Rose 57.0kg 5.20L 1:23.96 9 10
58.0 1 $8.50 Star Fest 585kg 4.51L 1:26.7 9 7
60.5 5 $5.50 Spinning Quarters 60.5kg 0.66L 1:24.5 5 5
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5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
LN i Congrats Dam Cambiata
Breeder Crowningstone

Owners Crowningstone (Mgr: M R Thew)
Colours Gold, Royal Blue Diamond Band, Gold And Royal Blue Diabolo Sleeves,

Diamonds Cap
Race Details
20f10 GRAF Thu 12Jull8
50f11 SUNS Sat30Junl8
8of14 [IPSW Sat16Junl8
40of6  MWBHSun 3Junl8
90f11 DOOMSat 17Feb18

1400m Mothergift
1400m BM75

1350m WATERHOUSE
1010m OPEN-BT
2030m BM75

*  FE] MADAM KATE

N 4 year old bay mare (female)
.~ ¥ Sire Duke of Marmalade Dam Satin Sands

Breeder Jananth Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs H J Commerford, Jananth Pty Ltd (Mgr: M S Towell), A J Whiteside, ]

Track Jockey
Good4 J Byrne
Heavy8 J Byrne
Soft5  J Byrne
Good3 C Taylor
Soft7 ) Byrne

G McMullan, M P Dougherty, D R Webber, A F Henderson, T J Henderson, P A
Henderson, W N Carson, D F Kratz, M T Mcgaw, T K Lambert, G J Johnson & A O

Northridge

Colours White, Red Vee, Red Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

50f10 GRAF Thu 12Jull8
30f13 GRAF Sun 8Jull8

70of11 BALL Fri22Junl8
11 of 11 GRAF Sat 9Junl18

11 0of 11 INVE Mon 1Janl8

1400m Mothergift
1410m BM59
1250m BM55
1125m CL3
1600m BMG65

Track Jockey
Good4 T Harrison
Good3 T Harrison
Heavy8 M Mcguren
Soft6 B Hodder
Good4 C Dougherty

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 3
Jockey Jim Byrne 54.0kg Prizemoney $83,115
Win Range 1200m - 1630m W&P% 23-32

Career 22:5-2-0 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:5-0-0  Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $4.40 Romney's Choice 54.0kg 0.10L 1:22.26 6 5
540 8 $9 Bluebrook 54.0kg 4.20L 1:27.5 8 10
540 8 $151 Magic Alibi 54.5kg 4.40L 1:19.67 12 12
n/a Mystical Renegade n/a 3.27L 59.07
545 2 $11 Idle Situation 55.5kg 8.25L 2:07.81 5 4
Trainer Terry Commerford Barrier 6
Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $40,920
Win Range 1406m - 1610m W&P% 11-28

Career 18:2-0-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-2  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 6:1-0-3 Track 9:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $41.00 Romney's Choice 54.0kg 4.95L 1:22.26 33
540 11  $21 Jakuta 60.5kg 3.04L 1:23.49 4
570 4  $17 Ten Taubada's 61.0kg 12.38L 1:19.99 5 9
540 7  $11 Text Me 55.5kg 5.30L 1:05.53 4 5
540 8 $9.50 Devlann 56.0kg 11.52L 1:34.71 3 4
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Race 4 FIDELITY CAPITAL CLASS 1 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1400m NSW: 2:10 pm
Prize $39,200. 1st $21,970. 2nd $7,920. 3rd $3,960. 4th $1,870. 5th $980. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:10 pm
10th $500. QLD: 2:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:40 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 1:40 pm

WA: 12:10 pm

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Serveur Blinkers off first time, 5. Velocano Winkers first time, 18. Redraw Winkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Wallander Jim Byrne Matthew Dunn 413542 41-1-1 $16135 25% 75% 6 58
SCRATCHED

4. Serveur Tegan Harrison Matthew Dunn 8050593509 11:1-1-1 $33095 9% 27% 1 57
5. Velocano Craig Newitt Marc Conners 2660556615 9:1-0-0 $27360 11% 11% 5 565
6. Gordon's Leap Andrew Gibbons Lisa Sheppard 141s6 3:1-0-0 $12470 33% 33% 7 565
7. Shadow Prince (NZ) Glen Colless Neil Godbolt 6095055602 22:1-3-2 $51,249 5% 21% 2 56
8. Shoreditch Raymond Spokes ~ Matthew McCudden 5635132 51-1-2 $25540 20% 80% 14 56
9. Melanya Matthew Palmer Bryan Dais 9585515367 7:1-0-1 $19,200 14% 29% 3 555
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

12. Grande Casadora Luke Rolls Jenny Graham 7512325093 9:1-2-2 $27,640 11% 56% 11 545
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

17. Granola State (NZ) Mark Du Plessis Scott Henley 3635566061 13:1-0-2 $15330 8% 23% 8 4
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
® ° 8. Shoreditch "

-

g 8 12. Grande Casadora "H
& 7 17. Granola State "H
& 6 6. Gordon's Leap "H

i 5 2. Wallander "ﬁ
-
Ny 4 5. Velocano v

-

8 3 9. Melanya "H

-

= 2 7. Shadow Prince "ﬁ
:m 1 4, Serveur "ﬂ

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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3 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire Domesday Dam Ro's Purring

Breeder Mr | Cornell

Owners | G Cornell, Mrs J | Cornell & N C Jenkinson
Colours Red, Royal Blue Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
40f9 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m CI1
1of10 GOLD Sat16Junl8 1300m CG&E MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 J Byrne
Good4 C Gallagher

30f8 GOLD Sat 26May18 1200m CG&E MDN-SW Good4 C Gallagher
50f8 GCST Thu17Mayl8 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 J Byrne
40f12 MURWSun 7Jan18  1200m MDN Good4 J Lloyd

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Host Dam Jestemma
Breeder Mr R J Manwaring

Owners Glenhuntly Lodge (Mgr: L Riley) G & Mrs J Lewis, M Antill, S & Mrs S
Joyce, N Fusca, J Mackie, W Marshall, Home & Hosed (Mgr: J Fusca) M Cooke, B &

Mrs L Chappel, R Manwaring, M & Mrs A Pasini, A & Mrs S O'Neill
Colours Maroon, White Eagle And Cap
Race Details
80f9  GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m Ci1
10 of 11 GOLD Sat 16Jun18 1200m CL1-SW
20f5 DOOMThu 31May18 1000m CL2-TRL
80f8 GCST Thul7Mayl8 1000m CL2-TRL
11 0f 12 BEND Fri 9Feb18  1400m BM58

&

Track Jockey
Good4 T Harrison
Good4 C Gallagher
Soft5 T Harrison
Good4 J Byrne
Good4 L King

X

I veLocano

3 year old brown or black filly (female)
Sire All American Dam Novita Flash
Breeder Realrosy Pty Ltd

Owners Realrosy Pty Ltd (Mgr: A G Rose), K A Mayoh, Mrs L C Mayoh, TR Curtin,

Mrs F C Curtin, S Terranova & Ms A Terranova
Colours Green, White Crossed Sashes

Race Details Track Jockey
20f9  GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m CI1 Good4 C Newitt
60f9  WYONTue 26Junl8 1350m F&M BM65 Soft5 J Taylor
6of 7 GOSF Thu 31May18 1200m F&M CL1 Good4 J Parr

13 of 14 SCON Fri 11May18 1100m CL1 Good4 R Thompson

40f8 WFM Fri4Mayl8  795m OPEN-BT Soft5 W Costin
et '
> A GORDON'S LEAP
& 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Arlington Dam Parsa
Breeder Mrs L Sheppard
Owners Mrs L Sheppard
Colours Royal Blue, Green Sash, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of9  GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m Cl1 Good4 A Gibbons
40f 11 PORT Tue 26Junl8 1208m CL2 Soft6  C Graham
10f10 TARE Fri8Junl8  1255m CG&E MDN Heavyl C Lever

0
Good3 W Costin
Good4 K Adams

60ofb
4 0of 5

CANT Fri 17Nov17
GOUL Sat 1INov17

1550m 4Y+ MDN-SW
800m OPEN-BT

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $16,135
W&P% 25-75

Trainer Matthew Dunn
Jockey Jim Byrne 58.0kg
Win Range 1300m

Career 4:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 6 $2.00 Gordon's Leap 56.5kg 2.68L 1:23.46 5 5
59.0 4 $3.40F Wallander 59.0kg 5.00L 1:18.34 1 1
56.5 7 $3.20 Jackpot Jay 55.0kg 3.75L 1:10.24 7 6
nfa 5 Createyour Ownluck n/a 4.251 1:01.26
58.5 6 $1.45F Princess Elle 57.0kg 1.89L 1:11.75 3 5
Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 1
Jockey Tegan Harrison 57.0kg Prizemoney $33,095
Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-27
Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 1 $26.00 Gordon's Leap 56.5kg 5.71L 1:23.46 9 9
59.0 9  $13 The Party Girl 56.5kg 14.80L 1:11.37 1 11
nfa 1 Don't Leave Me Out n/a 7.00L 58.02
nfa 7 Too Easy Bro n/a 11.80L 1:01.08
605 1  $18 Cab Fair59.5kg 13.15L 1:23.78 2 1
Trainer Marc Conners Barrier 5
Jockey Craig Newitt 56.5kg Prizemoney $27,360
Win Range 1100m W&P% 11-11
Career 9:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 5 $5.50 Gordon's Leap 56.5kg 0.74L 1:23.46 4 4
575 6  $31 Mollyfied 60.5kg 1.75L 1:21.57 8 8
565 6  $20 Pierina 59.0kg 2.85L 1:11.76 6 6
545 1  $31 Connemara 55.5kg 9.65L 1:05.44 12 12
n/a Top Striker n/a 1.00L 47.5
Trainer Lisa Sheppard Barrier 7
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.5kg Prizemoney $12,470
Win Range 1255m - 1400m We&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 42-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $9.00 Gordon's Leap 56.5kg 0.74L 1:23.46 7 7
565 8 $8 Tootz 58.5kg 5.16L 1:14.81 11 10
590 7  $11 Gordon's Leap 59.0kg 0.16L 1:16.81 9 10
590 2 $51 Jaunty 57.0kg 9.90L 1:33.61 6 6
n/a Dragon's Blood n/a 3.58L 46.01
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= [l sHADOW PRINCE

e 4 year old grey gelding (male)
" m i Sire Dalghar Dam Out Of The Shadows
Breeder | J Croshie, Miss K a Gibbons & S J Jeffcoat
Owners R N Godbolt, C A Kiers, G A McKeand & G W Chesher
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f9 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m Cl1 Good4 G Colless
10 of 12 TARE Sun LJull8  1257m CG&E BM55 Soft7 T Treichel
90f12 PORT Sun17Junl8 1006m CL1 Soft6 R Agnew
10 of 11 WODOSun 11Feb18 2050m BM58 Good4 A Mallyon
50f14 BENA Wed 24Jan18 1606m BM58 Good3 J Noonan
*  [EJ sHOREDITCH
& 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Delta Girl
Breeder Roncon
Owners P White & Mrs L White
Colours Blue, Black Stars And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f9  GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m Cl1 Good4 R Spokes
6of 11 PORT Tue 26Junl8 1208m CL2 Soft6 R Spokes
30f12 PORT Sun17Junl8 1006m CL1 Soft6 R Spokes
1of10 PORT Fri2Marl8  1206m CG&E MDN Good4 R Spokes
30f 7 PORT Sun 18Feb18 1100m 3Y MDN Good4 A Adkins
= ] MELANYA
-"t 6 year old chestnut mare (female)
e ®  Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Sveldte
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners C W Morrissey
SCoItours Dark Blue, Silver Sleeves With Dark Blue Spots, Dark Blue Cap With Silver
pots
Race Details Track Jockey
90f9 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m CI1 Good4 M Palmer
50f12 IPSW Fri29Junl8 1200m CL1 Soft7 M Palmer
8of11 GOLD Sat16Junl8 1200m CL1-SW Good4 M Palmer
60of 6 DOOMThu 31May18 1000m CL2-TRL Soft5 B Thornton
50f10 DOOMSat 6Sepl4  1200m 3Y HCP Good3 L Cassidy
= 7] GRANDE CASADORA
' 3 year old bay filly (female)
.M Sire Big Brown Dam Diana Cazadora
Breeder Vinery Stud (AUSTRALIA) Pty Ltd
Owners A M Lane, D J Petersen, Mrs W G Beresford & P W Beresford
Colours Black, Red Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f9  GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m Cl1 Good4 L Rolls
20f8 TAR SunlJull8  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 B Looker
lof5 PMQ Sun17Junl8 1006m OPEN-BT Soft6 B Looker
10f10 GRAF Tue 20Marl8 1710m MDN-SW Good3 L Rolls
20f12 MURWMon 5Mar18 1530m MDN-SW Soft7 M Cahill

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 2
Jockey Glen Colless 56.0kg Prizemoney $51,249
Win Range 2025m W&P% 5-27
Career 22:1-3-2 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 8:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $26.00 Gordon's Leap 56.5kg 3.98L 1:23.46 6 6
60.5 5  $31 So Shy60.0kg 1342 1:18.22 2 2
580 10  $31 Dragoneight 55.0kg 10.68L 1:01.75 10 11
60.5 8 $2.80F Powers Lookout 57.0kg 13.65L 2:07.34 6 7
60.5 1  $7 Doogans Rise 63.5kg 2.95L 1:36.38 33
Trainer Matthew McCudden Barrier 14
Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.0kg Prizemoney $25,540
Win Range 1206m W&P% 20-80
Career 5:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 14 $10.00 Gordon's Leap 56.5kg 2.91L 1:23.46 &8 8
565 3 $11 Tootz 58.5kg 5.80L 1:14.81 8 6
580 6 $6.50 Dragoneight 55.0kg 4.75L 1:01.75 9 10
59.0 10  $8 Shoreditch 59.0kg 0.21L 1:13.53 6 5
59.0 4 $3.30 Could I Be 56.0kg 1.03L 1:06.54 7 7
Trainer Bryan Dais Barrier 3
Jockey Matthew Palmer 55.5kg Prizemoney $19,200
Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-29
Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $10.00 Gordon's Leap 56.5kg 7.09L 1:23.46 33
56.0 12 $18 The Tinman 55.0kg 2.60L 1:11.71 12 11
570 7 $9 The Party Girl 56.5kg 8.00L 1:11.37 8 8
nfa 2 Splitter n/a 6.25L 59.6
540 10  $11 Aimee 59.0kg L 1:104 7 7
Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 11
Jockey Luke Rolls 54.5kg Prizemoney $27,640
Win Range 1710m W&P% 11-56
Career 9:1-2-2 12 Mths 9:1-2-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 11 $14.00 Gordon's Leap 56.5kg 5.63L 1:23.46 22
nfa 9 Cheat'm n/a 0.60L 1:03.79
n/a Grande Casadora n/a 0.65L 1:05.25
56.5 3 $4.60 Grande Casadora 56.5kg 0.45L 1:43.21 2 2
565 5 $9 Caldera Girl 57.0kg 2.88L 1:33.09 3 4
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& 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
! Sire Cape Blanco Dam Tip the Wink
Breeder Nearco Stud Limited
Owners Onasil Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr D B Mcclaer)
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f9  GRAF Thu12Jull8 1400m CI1 Good4 M D Plessis
60of12 BALL Fri22Junl8  1250m BM55 Heavy8 B Stower

30f8 IPSW Sat5Mayl8 1200m CG&E CL1 Good4 J Murphy
50f9  GATT Fri20Aprl8 1100m CG&E BM60 Good4 A Allen
20f7 DOOMFri 6Aprl8  1000m CL2-TRL Soft7 ) Murphy

Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 8

Jockey Mark Du Plessis 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,330

Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-23

Career 13:1-0-2 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 8 $21.00 Gordon's Leap 56.5kg 2.63L 1:23.46 1 1
570 7  $18 Cosmos Seven 57.5kg 6.23L 1:19.95 1 12
540 6 $8.50 Vouch for Me 58.5kg 1.50L 1:10.68 4 5
55.5 8  $15SiSiSequalo 58.5kg 4.00L 1:03.16 6 5
nfa 4 Meikas n/a 2.50L 1:00.95
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Race 5 NORTHERN RIVERS CONCRETE PUMPING BIG MAIDEN SHOWCASE

HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $44,100. 1st $24,935. 2nd $8,985. 3rd $4,480. 4th $2,120. 5th $1,080. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Stone Blinkers first time, 3. Inkblot Lugging bit first time, tongue tie first time, 10. Dafeenah

Bandages (front) off first time, bandages (hind) first time, 11. Esplanade Blinkers off first time, 14. Soudi Cross-
over nose band off first time, 16. Backhouse Frilly Blinkers off first time, 17. Twilight Flyer Cross-over nose band
off first time, 18. Gratuitous Tongue tie first time

Horse

2. Ruler

3. Inkblot

4. Moonmo

5. San Marco

6. Usurp

1. Ultimate Eagle (NZ)

9. Haley's Girl

10. Dafeenah

11. Esplanade

12. Only Ever Annie
13. Airdale

14. Soudi

15. Barucci

16. Backhouse Frilly

Jockey

Ryan Plumb
Bobby El-Issa
Terry Treichel
Matthew McGuren
Jim Byrne

Brooke Stower

Glen Colless

Ron Stewart
Robert Thompson
Michael Cahill
Mark Du Plessis
Josh Oliver
Raymond Spokes
Luke Rolls

Trainer

Les Kelly

Brad Witt

Greg Cornish
Peter Ball
Maryann Brosnan
Dwayne Schmidt

Wayne Wilkes

Jon Walk

Ross Stitt

Ben Ahrens

Scott Henley
Terry Vidler
Warren Gavenlock
Jenny Graham

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

62555455

4
3232596425
2033555543
125353534
8s5

02

5332550
056573356
02540
7246585652
0646

95

0s574

Career

4:0-1-0
0:0-0-0
8:0-3-1
10:0-1-3
6:0-1-3
1:0-0-0

1:0-1-0
5.0-1-2
6:0-0-2
3:0-1-0
13:0-2-0
3:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

Prize

$7,580
$0
$21,340
$18,520
$14,840
$680

$3,740
$7,500
$6,745
$5,520
$10,865
$2,290
$520
$1,705

NSW: 2:50 pm

W%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 2:50 pm

QLD: 2:50 pm
NT: 2:20 pm
SA: 2:20 pm

WA: 12:50 pm

P%

25%
0%
50%
40%
67%
0%

100%
60%
33%
33%
15%

0%
0%
0%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
1 585
13 58
6 58
58

11 58
10 57.5
SCRATCHED
16 56
3 555
12 555
8 55.5

7 545
15 545
4 57.5

5 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

sportshbet
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14 9. Haley's Girl

13

14. Soudi "H
12 3. Inkblot "ﬁ‘
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—t

11. Esplanade "H

6. Usurp

—
o

7. Ultimate Eagle "H
12. Only Ever Annie "H
13. Airdale "H

16. Backhouse Frilly "ﬂ‘
15. Barucci "H

4. Moonmo "H‘

10. Dafeenah "ﬁ‘
5. San Marco "H
2. Ruler "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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Race Details

6 of 14
20f8

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Sebring Dam Dorf Command

Breeder W B Andrews Breeding & Racing Trust
Owners L D Kelly & Mrs C K Kelly

Colours Royal Blue, White Seams, Armbands And Cap

”“P B3 RULER

Track Jockey
GRAF Thu 12Jul18  1200m Big Mdn Good4 R Plumb
GOLD Wed 6Jun18 1200m CG&E MDN-SW Good4 J Byrne

6of 7 GCST Thu17May18 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 R Plumb
50f12 GOLD Sat 23Decl7 1200m 3Y HCP Firm2 M Cahill
1of4 GCST Thu7Decl7 900m CL2- Soft5 R Plumb

Race Details

4 of 14
1ofb
30f6

@

EJ INKBLOT

3 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire Denman Dam Special Test

Breeder Mr D W Storey

Owners G Anstapoulos

golours Black, Red XXX Logo, Aboriginal Flag Hand Print With Yellow And Red
ots

Track Jockey

Good4 B El-issa

Good4 R Stewart

Soft6 J Woodhouse

GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1200m Big Mdn
DOOMTue 26Junl8 1000m MDN-TRL
GCST Tue 12Junl18 1000m MDN-TRL

3 MoONMO

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Moongambler

Breeder Mr P Gracie

Owners P W & Mrs M J Gracie

Colours Black, White Striped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m Big Mdn Good4 T Treichel
20f14 LISM Mon 18Jun18 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 A Spinks
30f14 GRAF Sun20Mayl8 1206m MDN-SW Good4 T Treichel

20f10
9 of 14

o

Race Details

2 of 14

GRAF Mon 30Apr18 1206m 3Y MDN
KEMB Wed 3Jan18 1300m MDN-SW

Good4 T Treichel
Softs  JIJnr

I sAN MARCO

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Smart Missile Dam April in Venice
Breeder J W Kelly Suffolk Vale & Co
Owners B G Rumbel & Ms G M Ball
Colours Red, Black Sash And Cap

Track Jockey
GRAF Thu 12Jul18

10 of 12
30f11
30f13
50f9

TARE Sun 1Jull8
COFF Thu 14Jun18
TARE Fri LJunl8
IPSW Wed 31Jan18

1200m Big Mdn
1257m MDN-SW
1215m MDN

1000m MDN-SW
1100m 3YC&G MDN

Good4 M Mcguren
Soft7 M Mcguren
Soft6 M Mcguren
Soft5 M Mcguren

Good3 P Hammersley

Trainer Les Kelly Barrier 1
Jockey Ryan Plumb 58.5kg Prizemoney $7,580
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 1 $2.60 Usurp 58.0kg 1.77L 1:10.48 9 8
56.5 4 $2.10F Wrapped 56.5kg 2.00L 1:10.25 8 7
nfa 6 American Enemy n/a 5.40L 1:00.96
540 3 $7.50 Femme Fireball 54.0kg 2.50L 1:09.21 1 12
nfa 4 Ruler n/a 2.50L 56.3
Trainer Brad Witt Barrier 13
Jockey Bobby El-Issa 58.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 13 $26.00 Usurp 58.0kg 1.16L 1:10.48 1 1
nfa 5 Inkblot n/a 1.00L 1:00.02
nfa 6 Tziporah n/a 4451 1:02.21
Trainer Greg Cornish Barrier 6
Jockey Terry Treichel 58.0kg Prizemoney $21,340
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 8:0-3-1 12 Mths 8:0-3-2 1stUp 3:.0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-2  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 6 $5.00 Usurp 58.0kg 0371 1:10.48 2 3
570 9 $3.70 Spanish Steps 57.0kg 0.08L 1:25.68 2 2
57.0 14 $2.15F Sienna Rose 54.5kg 1.96L 1:10.6 32
570 6 $3 American Muscle 57.0kg 0.17L 1:09.98 1 1
55.5 5 $5.50 The Patrician 59.0kg 7.40L 1:18.27 6 8
Trainer Peter Ball Barrier 2
Jockey Matthew McGuren 58.0kg Prizemoney $18,520
Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Career 10:0-1-3 12 Mths 9:0-2-3 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-2  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 2 $18.00 Usurp 58.0kg 0.221 1:10.48 6 6
59.0 11 $4.40 Asudem 56.5kg 10.71L 1:18.34 10 10
59.0 2 $1.90F So Shy 57.5kg 2.11L 1:14.7 6 7
59.0 12 $6 Traumatised 59.0kg 1.89L 59.18 1 10
59.0 1 $2.20F Rebel Saga 59.0kg 5.85L 1:04.38 6 5
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* A usure

3 year old bay gelding (male)
It Sire Lonhro Dam Pretends
Breeder Darley
Owners N Fuller, M S Fuller & N D Hayward
Colours White, Black Seams And Cap

Race Details
1of14 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m Big Mdn

Track Jockey
Good4 J Byrne

20of6  IPSW Wed 20Jun18 1100m CG&E MDN Good3 JhGuthmann-
chester
1of5 GCST Tue12Junl8 900m MDN-TRL Soft6 JhGuthmann-
chester
30f10 HAWK Sat 10Marl8 1300m MDN Good3 J Penza
50f9 NEWC Sat 17Feb18 1400m MDN Good3 J Penza

= [} ULTIMATE EAGLE

Q ,}J 4 year old grey gelding (male)
# T Sire Guillotine Dam Missraad
Breeder L | Redshaw
Owners W Eagles Plumbing Supplies Pty Ltd (Mgr: C P Keane)
Colours Pale Blue, Royal Blue And White Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

8of14 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m Big Mdn Good4 B Stower
5o0f5 GOSF Tue30Jan18 1100m CGE MDN-SW  Good4 J Parr

*  [EJ HALEY'S GIRL

@

Race Details

14 of 14 GRAF Thu 12Jul18 1200m Big Mdn
20f12 TARE Sun LJull8  1007m MDN
60of10 TAR Fri8Junl8  1000m OPEN-BT

3 year old grey-brown filly (female)

Sire Rockaroundtheclock Dam Hyperspeed

Breeder Hardwicke Stud

Owners S F Cross, S B Hicks & Mrs J Bashford

Colours Green, Black Circles, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 G Colless
Soft7 M Mcguren
Heavy9 M Mcguren

Q“ DAFEENAH

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Husson Dam Hidden Jewel

Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs A L Rane & Mrs M D Walk

Colours Emerald Green And Black Quarters, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

50f14 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m Big Mdn
30f10 DOOMWed 27Jun18 1200m MDN-SW
30f10 SUNS Sun17Junl8 1200m MDN-SW
20f9 GOLD Wed 6Junl8 1200m F&M MDN-SW
50f9 GOLD Sat 26May18 1200m F&M MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 R Stewart
Good4 R Stewart
Softé R Stewart
Good3 M D Plessis
Good4 L Rolls

Trainer Maryann Brosnan Barrier 11

Jockey Jim Byrne 58.0kg Prizemoney $14,840

Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-67

Career 6:0-1-3 12 Mths 7:1-1-3  1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 11 $4.20 Usurp 58.0kg 0.22L 1:10.48 32
59.0 5 $1.70F Beau Arrow 59.0kg 0.50L 1:04.07 1 1

nfa 1 Usurp n/a 2.25L 56.91

56.0 7 $4.60 Jaxim 54.0kg 0451 1:17.86 10 9
580 7 $5.50 Temprado 57.5kg 7.87L 1:22.7 33

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 10

Jockey Brooke Stower 57.5kg Prizemoney $680

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 10$201.00 Usurp 58.0kg 3.99L 1:10.48 1 9
590 1  $12 Knock Toff 59.0kg 10.67L 1:04.9 4 4

Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 16

Jockey Glen Colless 56.0kg Prizemoney $3,740

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 220-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 16 $51.00 Usurp 58.0kg 6.27L 1:10.48 14 13
570 9  $61 Designer Maid 55.0kg 5.43L 1:00.86 2 1

n/a Grand Condor n/a 16.29L 1:00.99

Trainer Jon Walk Barrier 3

Jockey Ron Stewart 55.5kg Prizemoney $7,500

Win Range - W&P% 0-60

Career 5:0-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 5:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $8.50 Usurp 58.0kg 1.40L 1:10.48 5 5
55.0 7 $3.90 Portuguese Tart 55.5kg 1.75L 1:10.67 6 6
55.0 4 $2.25F Trainspotting 55.5kg 1.55L 1:16.89 6 5
56.5 2 $4.20 Malahide 55.0kg 2.25L 1:09.71 8 8
56.5 4 $3.90 Hearts Lifted 56.5kg 3.70L 1:10.22 1 1
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S ESPLANADE

Yl 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Bernardini Dam Freedom March

Breeder Darley

Owners M R Stitt, B R Leggett & Ms G Backo

Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
11 of 14 GRAF Thu 12Jul18

1200m Big Mdn Good4 R Thompson

40f9 TAR SunlJull8  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 B Stower
60of9 PAKE Thu 8Marl8 1600m MDN-SW Good3 C Williams
50f12 BENA Fri 23Feb18 1606m MDN-SW Good4 C Robertson
70f12 PAKE Thu 8Febl8 1400m MDN-SW Good4 C Williams

& ONLY EVER ANNIE

m 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Sebring Dam Annigoni
Breeder G M P Nominees Pty Ltd
Owners Ms J B Thomas, M A Baker & B C Ahrens
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Sash, Seams And Pom Pom
Race Details
13 of 14 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1200m Big Mdn
20f14 BALL Fri22Jun18 1000m MDN-SW
40of 7  WYONThu 21Dec17 1350m MDN

10 of 13 KEMB Sat 2Decl7  1200m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 M Cahill
Heavy8 R Stewart
Good4 T Clark
Soft5 P O'donnell

20f8 WFM Tue 21Novl7 803m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 B Avdulla
° AIRDALE
m 4 year old bay gelding (male)
== Sire Eavesdropper Dam Wee Zephyr

Breeder Mr R McKechnie

Owners R R Mckechnie & Mrs M E Mckechnie

Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f 14 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1200m Big Mdn Good4 M D Plessis
20f11 BALL Fri22Junl8 1250m CG&E MDN Heavy8 K Fujii
40f12 LISM Sat2Junl8  1100m MDN Soft5 K Fujii
60f 14 GRAF Sun 20Mayl8 1206m MDN-SW Good4 J Oliver
80f12 KEMP Tue 9Jan18  1450m MDN Good3 B Hodder

7 SOuDI
m 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Star Witness Dam Dasoudi
Breeder Golden Grove Stud Farm
Owners TJ Vidler & J L Vidler
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Cap

Race Details

12 of 14 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1200m Big Mdn
60f11 GEEL Sun27Mayl8 1107m 2UP MDN-SW
40f11 BENA Fri27Aprl8  1206m MDN-SW
60f8 PAKE Thu12Aprl8 1000m 3Y MDN-SW
30f11 CTRN Tue 3Aprl8  800m 3YF-TRL

Track Jockey
Good4 J Oliver
Soft5 B Thompson
Good4 L Meech
Good4 R Bayliss
Good4 M Poy

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 12
Jockey Robert Thompson 55.5kg Prizemoney $6,745
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 6:0-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 12 $21.00 Usurp 58.0kg 4.95L 1:10.48 4 4
nfa 9 Prince Mayted n/a 1.65L 1:03.12
580 5 $8.50 Mujaadil 58.0kg 5.851 1:38.3 8 8
58.0 10 $9.50 Semari 56.0kg 7.80L 1:36.94 1 2
58.0 4 $3.60F Music of the Night 56.0kg 3.55L 1:25.61 7 8
Trainer Ben Ahrens Barrier 8
Jockey Michael Cahill 55.5kg Prizemoney $5,520
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3.0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 8 $20.00 Usurp 58.0kg 5.78L 1:10.48 7 7
570 6  $13 Anh Yeu Em 57.0kg 0.08L 1:01.9 6 5
560 5  $31 Aqua D'ivina 58.5kg 5.141 1:20.87 5 5
570 6  $21 Deluxe Rocker 57.5kg 8.00L 1:10.05 1 12
n/a Rubino Veloce n/a 1.00L 47.6
Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 7
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 54.5kg Prizemoney $10,865
Win Range - W&P% 0-15
Career 13:0-2-0 12 Mths 10:0-2-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-2-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 7 $51.00 Usurp 58.0kg 2.85L 1:10.48 2 12
575 10 $6 Amuthon 57.5kg 1.11L 1:20.89 10 8
57.5  9%5.50EF Bella Boss 58.0kg 2.31L 1:04.38 12 12
59.0 6  $41 Sienna Rose 54.5kg 4171 1:10.6 1 8
57.0 2 $6.50 Zarsis 57.0kg 6.27L 1:26.54 7 5
Trainer Terry Vidler Barrier 15
Jockey Josh Oliver 54.5kg Prizemoney $2,290
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 15 $91.00 Usurp 58.0kg 5.78L 1:10.48 13 14
56.5 2 $10 Broughty Ferry 56.5kg 4.10L 1:06.82 5 6
56.0 2 $4.20 Nations 58.0kg 4.20L 1:11.85 4 3
5.0 7  $6 Ritorno 58.0kg 3.30L 58.81 7 1
n/a Sfilza n/a 1.50L 47.13
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- BARUCCI
@ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
! Sire Pierro Dam Heigl

Breeder Saconi Thoroughbreds
Owners Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)

Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky Blue

Stars

Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m Big Mdn Good4 R Spokes
50f12 TARE Sun Jull®  1007m MDN Soft7 R Spokes
30f7 COFF Fri1llMayl8 805m OPEN-BT Soft6 R Spokes
80f8 RAND Mon 24Jull7 1050m 2Y-BT Good4 T Berry
60f 10 RAND Mon 10Jull7 740m 2YC&G-BT Soft5 J Collett

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Dictatorial

Breeder Mrs a J Caldwell

Owners Dale Miller (Mgr: A D Miller)

Colours Black, Red Lightning Bolt And Sleeves, Black Cap, Red Lightning Bolt

-&‘ BACKHOUSE FRILLY

Race Details

Track Jockey
10 of 14 GRAF Thu 12Jul18

1200m Big Mdn Good4 L Rolls

70f9 TAR Sunlull8  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 B Looker
50f7 KEMP Fri 10Novl7 1450m MDN-SW Good4 B Looker
70f11 TUNC Sun290ctl7 1200m 3Y MDN Heavy9 B Looker
40f8 GRAF Tue170ctl7 1206m 3Y MDN

Heavyl L Rolls
0

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 4
Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.5kg Prizemoney $520
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 4 $71.00 Usurp 58.0kg 4.02L 1:10.48 8§ 10
590 8  $21 Designer Maid 55.0kg 5.84L 1:00.86 11 9
n/a Implacable n/a 4.40L 47.77
n/a Catesby n/a 5.10L 1:02.4
n/a Key to Glory n/a 6.60L 43.76
Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 5
Jockey Luke Rolls 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,705
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 5 $61.00 Usurp 58.0kg 4.69L 1:10.48 10 11
nfa 7 Prince Mayted n/a 2.99L 1:03.12
555 5 $7 Rispetta 57.0kg 6.37L 1:27.44 6 6
55.5 11  $19 Rubel 56.0kg 9.18L 1:12.24 1 10
570 3 $21 Against the Clock 55.0kg 3.35L 1:13.32 77
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Race 6 VILLAGE GREEN HOTEL ASSOCIATION PLATE - CLASS 6

SHOWCASE 1200m

Prize $39,200. 1st $21,970. 2nd $7,920. 3rd $3,960. 4th $1,870. 5th $980. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 6. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 9. Abohar Concussion plates (front) off first time, pads (front) first time, 11. Another Sin Tongue tie

again

Horse

3. King Lear
4. More Patasi

6. Taillevent

7. Alot Like Home
8. The Lion

9. Abohar

10. Hellaroo

11. Another Sin

12. Dominant Crown

13. Editors
14. Ferniehirst

17. Budawang

Jockey

Matthew McGuren
Belinda Hodder

Mark Du Plessis
Andrew Gibbons
Chris O'Brien
Terry Treichel
Ron Stewart

Skye Bogenhuber
Jim Byrne

Robert Thompson
Michael Cahill

Robert Agnew

Trainer

Tony Newing
Julie Hodder

Bruce Hill
Steven Fell
Michelle Fleming
Neil Godbolt
Chris Munce
Brett Cavanough
Wayne S Lawson
Ross Stitt

Paul Smith

Tom Higgins

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

1135181517
961510s84s

4525547527
3s27211s51
0215527911
0504635401
2262544369
8485141725
7252576251
6561374113
5562171544

0631589826

Career

10:5-0-1
18:5-0-1

36:4-8-5
11:4-4-1
16:4-4-0
28:5-3-1
33:5-7-4
10:3-1-0
18:3-6-0
10:3-0-2
17:4-2-1

20:3-1-1

Prize

$76,200
$64,390

$261,350
$81,510
$118,705
$169,440
$95,700
$104,930
$73,480
$59,680
$93,625

$37,250

NSW: 3:25 pm

W%

50%
28%

11%
36%
25%
18%
15%
30%
17%
30%
24%

15%

VIC/TAS: 3:25 pm

QLD: 3:25 pm
NT: 2:55 pm

SA: 2:55 pm

WA: 1:25 pm

P%

60%
33%

47%
82%
50%
32%
48%
40%
50%
50%
41%

25%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
15 59
7 59
SCRATCHED
4 575
2 575
3 575
13 57
8 57
1 56
9 56
5 56
11 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

6 56

sportshbet
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o, 12 3. King Lear "H\
-
o 11 9. Abohar "H

14. Ferniehirst "ﬂ\

€ 10
“' 9 12. Dominant Crown "ﬁ
& 8 10. Hellaroo
& 7 4. More Patasi "H
‘.' y © 17. Budawang "ﬂ\
%5 13. Editors "H
-
o 4 6. Taillevent "ﬂ\
-
@ 3 8. The Lion "’
2 7. Alot Like Home "
& 1 11. Another Sin "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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I KING LEAR

. ‘# 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Charge Forward Dam Bambolear
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Owners N D Krepp, G A Nelson, P A Muscovich, Mrs A M Blakemore, G J Webster

M Flohr, M J Stone, R M Mandell, S P Wadeson, C Parker, M Cleary, C A Parsons, |
Hannant, S Nowalinski, R D Grunow, N P Ashley, P Brown, S J Simmons, D R

Delahunty & S U B (Mgr: S J Vardy)
Colours Yellow, Red Strawberry, Red Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
10f12 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m Assoc - Cl6 Good4 M Mcguren
10f9 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1206m J CARLTON Soft5 M Mcguren
30f8 MUSWSun 17Jun18 1280m ABERDEEN Good4 R Thompson
50f13 WARWWed 30May18 1300m BM71 Soft6  J Parr
1of1l IPSW Wed 11Aprl8 1200m CG&E 0 - 65 Good4 M Mcguren
~ |3 MORE PATASI

& 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Patasi

Breeder Wood Nook Farm Pty Ltd

Owners M C White & Ms A White

Colours Navy Blue, Purple Maltese Cross, Maltese Cross On Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m Assoc - Cl6 Good4 B Hodder

6 of 10
1of14
50f11
1of12

GRAF Sun 20May18 1206m BRUSHGROVE
GRAF Mon 30Apr18 1106m BM60

COFF Thu 19Apr18 1215m BM65

GRAF Tue 20Marl8 1206m CL3

/%-

Good4 B Hodder
Good4 K Holding
Soft B Hodder
Good3 B Hodder

I3 TAILLEVENT

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Haradasun Dam Dutchy's Lass

Breeder Mr M Buys

Owners M G Buys, Robert Willis Bloodstock (Mgr: R S Willis)

Colours Royal Blue And Orange Diagonal Stripes, Orange And Royal Blue Seams

Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f12 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1200m Assoc - Cl6 Good4 M D Plessis

50f12 DOOMSat 23Jun18 1350m CL6-SW Good3 JhGuthmann—
chester

20f13 DOOMSat 19Mayl18 1200m BM85 Good4 M Mcgillivray

50f11 GOLD Sat 5Mayl8 1200m BM85 Good4 S Cormack

50f13 DOOMSat 21Aprl8 1200m CL6-SW Heavy8 S Cormack

g I ALOT LIKE HOME

T 4yearold bay or brown gelding (male)
2% Sire Home On the Grange Dam Crownalot
Breeder Mr G Paterson
Owners S J Fell & Mrs A N Glasson, Forkbiz Australasia (Mgr: G J Peterson)

Colours Purple And Mauve Halves, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m Assoc - Cl6 Good4 A Gibbons
20f9 TAR SunlJull8  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 M Castle
20f10 ROSE Wed 28Feb18 1300m BM78 Soft5 B Spriggs

70f9
20f 13

ROYA Sat 17Feb18 1200m BM85
GRAF Sun 28Jan18 1400m BM69

Good4 B Spriggs
Soft5 B Looker

Trainer Tony Newing
Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $76,200
W&P% 50-60

Career 10:5-0-1 12 Mths 7:4-0-1  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

"Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-0-1 Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:4-0-0  Dist 5:4-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 15 $2.80 King Lear 59.0kg 1161 1:09.91 9 9
55.5 8  $3F King Lear 55.5kg 1.94L 1:08.42 4 4
55.0 1 $2.60F Still Undaunted 54.0kg 0.56L 1:16.22 7 7
57.0 13 $6.50 Thrilled 59.5kg 5.50L 1:19.34 12 12
59.0  8$4.20EF King Lear 59.0kg 0.20L 1:10.26 9 9

Trainer Julie Hodder Barrier 7

Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $64,390

Win Range 1106m - 1206m W&P% 28-33

Career 18:5-0-1 12 Mths 9:2-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-0-0 Soft 9:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 9:3-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  7$101.00 King Lear 59.0kg 3.40L 1:09.91 1 11
54.5  4$4.80EF Fabry 61.0kg 4.00L 1:09.37 6 7
625 9 $5 More Patasi 62.5kg 1.74L 1:03.94 10 10
60.0 6 $7.50 Super Tonic 57.5kg 5.24L 1:11.86 77
570 4  $26 More Patasi 57.0kg 0.35L 1:09.57 7 8

Trainer Bruce Hill Barrier 4

Jockey Mark Du Plessis 57.5kg Prizemoney $261,350

Win Range 1050m - 1200m W&P% 11-47

Career 36:4-8-5 12 Mths 10:0-3-0 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-4-4  Soft 11:2-3-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 19:1-5-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 4 $6.00 King Lear 59.0kg 1.69L 1:09.91 6 6
560 6  $21 Manaya 55.5kg 2.30L 1:18.96 5 4
550 2 $7 Miss lano 54.0kg 2.00L 1:09.66 5 5
55.5 8  $26 Tyzone 585kg 4.15L 1:08.5 10 9
560 4  $41 River Racer 52.5kg 6.45L 1:12.09 5 5

Trainer Steven Fell Barrier 2

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.5kg Prizemoney $81,510

Win Range 1100m - 1315m W&P% 36-82

Career 11:4-4-1 12 Mths 6:2-2-1 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-1 Soft 3:0-3-0 Heavy 3:2-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $9.50 King Lear 59.0kg 1.64L 1:09.91 5 5
nfa 5 Prince Mayted n/a 1.36L 1:03.12
550 2 $7 Reach for Heaven 59.0kg 0.20L 1:18.07 4 3
53.0 2 $31 Suncraze 56.0kg 2.10L 1:10.74 33
61.0 1 $1.65F Image of Love 54.5kg 0.15L 1:23.9 5 3
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an)
~  [EJ THE LION
| w ' 4year old bay or brown gelding (male)
s " Sire Arlington Dam Lion Belle
Breeder Mr a B John
Owners Miss M Fleming, B Mchugh, D A Jamieson, H M Jamieson & Miss C
Rockstroh
Colours Purple, Tangerine Fleur De Lys And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 GRAF Thu 12Jul18 1200m Assoc - Cl6 Good4 C O'brien
20f6  TAMWFri29Jun18  1000m BM65 Soft5 C O'brien
lof6  ROYA Sat9Junl8  1100m HIGHWAY-C3  Heavy9 C O'brien
lof4 MWBKWed 30May18 910m OPEN-BT Soft7  C O'brien
50f11 ARMI Mon 19Marl8 1100m OPEN Good3 J Oliver
* |[EJ ABOHAR
‘A 6 year old bay mare (female)
2% Sire Magnus Dam Rubyraja

Breeder Mr L R Colbert
Owners N T Bazeley

Colours Yellow, Red Sash, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Race Details

11 of 12 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1200m Assoc - Cl6
14 of 15 GOLD Sat 17Marl8 1400m CL6-SW
40f10 CANT Fri2Marl8  1550m ESTAR-BM80
60f8 SAND Wed 14Feb18 1400m BM78

30f8 SAND Sat30Decl7 1400m F&M BM84

- HiHeLLAROO

' 5year old bay mare (female)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Ausmaid
Breeder Patinack Farm

Track Jockey
Good4 T Treichel
Softo M Cahill
Good4 K Mcevoy
Firm2 D Oliver
Good4 J Mott

Owners Serene Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: L N Tinkler)
Colours Pale Green, Silver Serene Lodge Logo, Pale Green Pom Pom

Race Details

20f12 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m Assoc - Cl6
20f10 DOOMWed 27Jun18 1200m BM70
60f8 SUNS Sun17Junl8 1200m CL5

20f7 GATT Sat2Junl8  1100m BM70
40of9 IPSW Sat6Janl8  1100m CL6-SW

¥

ANOTHER SIN

3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Duporth Dam Sin Sin Sin
Breeder Arlington Park Racing

Owners Mrs L E Cavanough, C J Adcock, B C Cavanough, W J Watts, H J Sievers,
M A Cronin, G K Edgar, Big Lunch (Mgr: D A Johnstone) & Yenda Hotel Racing (Mgr:

R L Gilbert)

Track Jockey
Good4 R Stewart
Soft6  C Bayliss
Soft6 R Stewart
Good4 N Day
Good4 N Day

Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap

Race Details

80f12 GRAF Thu 12Jull8
40f 10 TAMW Fri 29Jun18
8of14 SUNS Sat 2Junl8

1of12 ALBU Fri23Marl8
40of8 SCON Thu 8Marl8

1200m Assoc - Cl6
1200m HCP
1000m 3Y HCP
1000m CL2

900m CL3

Track Jockey

Good4 S Bogenhuber
Soft5 T Wolfgram

Soft7 M Walker
Good3 R Bensley
Good4 J Ford

Trainer Michelle Fleming
Jockey Chris 0'Brien 57.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $118,705
W&P% 25-50

Career 16:4-4-0 12 Mths 13:3-3-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-0  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 8:3-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 3 $16.00 King Lear 59.0kg 3.71L 1:09.91 4 4
615 3 $3.30 Girl in a Million 60.0kg 2.56L 57.53 5 3
5.5 1 $4 The Lion 56.5kg 3.50L 1:06.64 5 3

n/a The Lion n/a 2,511 5437

540 8 $3.80 National Trail 58.0kg 1.45L 1:03.55 9 8

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 13

Jockey Terry Treichel 57.0kg Prizemoney $169,440

Win Range 1200m - 1350m We&P% 18-32

Career 28:5-3-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-1  Soft 13:5-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 13 $51.00 King Lear 59.0kg 5.92L 1:09.91 10 10
55.5 11  $16 Plucky Girl 57.0kg 10.80L 1:23.13 4 5
555 1 $6 Quick Defence 59.5kg 0.40L 1:34.19 3 4
580 6  $10King's Command 59.5kg 9.60L 1:23.9 77
570 4  $10 Life On the Wire 56.5kg 3.55L 1:24.82 5 4

Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 8

Jockey Ron Stewart 57.0kg Prizemoney $95,700

Win Range 860m - 1200m W&P% 15-48

Career 33:5-7-4 12 Mths 11:.0-3-1 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-6-3  Soft 8:2-1-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 14:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 8 $41.00 King Lear 59.0kg 1.16L 1:09.91 32
550 2 $9.50 El Shaday 57.0kg 1.25L 1:103 5 5
540 5 $7.50 Victory Eight 59.0kg 12.85L 1:13.84 22
56.0 1 $2.70F Seq the Star 55.5kg 1.25L 1:03.81 3 4
5.5 3 $6 Well Sighted 57.5kg 4.35L 1:03.48 5 5

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 1

Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 56.0kg Prizemoney $104,930

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 30-40

Career 10:3-1-0 12 Mths 11:3-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 1 $5.00 King Lear 59.0kg 3.25L 1:09.91 2 3
54.0 2 $3.20F Gadfly 54.0kg 1.38L 1:09.86 33
545 2 $13 Miss Exfactor 54.5kg 3.20L 59.2 4 3
59.5 2 $2.80F Another Sin 59.5kg 0.69L 57.98 2 2
58.5 4 $1.80F Invincible Gangsta 58.5kg 3.12L 50.1 3
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: DOMINANT CROWN

S

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Husson Dam Amber's Crown

Breeder Mr G Rapisarda

Owners TM Green, W S Lawson, C J Twigg, B R Hambleton, R J Lysaught, A F
Lysaught, G E Green, D F Kratz, S R Thompson, R Henwood, J A Kenneally, D
Hornas, G A Powell, S P Penfold, K L Byrnes & Mustaknown (Mgr: A Woods)
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m Assoc - Cl6 Good4 J Byrne
20f11 GRAF Thub5Jjull8  1106m CL3 Soft5 A Chau
50f12 COFF Thu14Junl8 1015m BMé67 Soft6  J Worley
20f10 ROYA Sat 26Mayl8 1000m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 A Hyeronimus
70f14 GRAF Sun11Marl8 1400m NRRA CHAMP  Soft5 J Worley

S EDITORS

Vi

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Street Cry Dam Harpers

Breeder Darley

Owners M R Stitt & 12 Lengths (Mgr: B J Coleman)

Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60f 12 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m Assoc - Cl6 Good4 R Thompson
60of9 TAR SunlJull8  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 S Thurlow
60f 14 COFF Fri27Aprl8  1600m BM69 Soft7 K Holding
1of12 TARE Sat7Aprl8  1400m BM60 Good4 S Thurlow

40of4 PMQ Sat31Marl8 1200m OPEN-BT Good4 G Mcdonnell

= Y FERNIEHIRST

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Floral Dynamite Dam Tre Faccia

Breeder Mr B Kerr

Owners B J Kerr, Mrs G L Kerr, L B Kerr & C M Kerr
Colours Pink, Brown Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1200m Assoc - Cl6 Good4 M Cahill

60of 15 ROYA Sat7Aprl8  1400m CTRY CHAMP  Good4 A Hyeronimus
20f14 GRAF Sun11Marl8 1400m NRRA CHAMP  Soft5 B Looker
10f8 PORT Fri2Febl8  1210m PREV CL4 Soft5 R Spokes
70f8 GOSF ThullJan1l8 1100m PREL-CL3 Good4 G Buckley

< BUDAWANG

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Ready's Image Dam Manhattan Project
Breeder Goodwood Farm

Owners T J Higgins, A M Lee

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 12 GRAF Thu 12Jul18 1200m Assoc - Cl6 Good4 R Agnew
60f7 ROYA Sat23Junl8 1200m HIGHWAY-C3  Heavy9 R Agnew
30f12 PORT Sun17Junl8 1106m BM55 Soft6 R Agnew
10f10 PORT Fri18Mayl8 1200m CL2 Soft6 R Agnew
50f14 COFF Fri11Mayl8 1210m BM58 Softb R Agnew

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $73,480
W&P% 17-50

Trainer Wayne S Lawson
Jockey Jim Byrne 56.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Career 18:3-6-0 12 Mths 11:2-4-0 1st Up 3:0-3-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 8:2-3-0 Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 5:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9 $5.50 King Lear 59.0kg 2.72L 1:09.91 8 8
595 8 $6 Almas 55.5kg 0.69L 1:03.77 6 3
60.0 8  $7 Music Magic 56.5kg 3.561 1:00.13 8 9
575 9 $21 She Knows 62.5kg 2.50L 57.8 7 9
56.0 13  $41 Snitz 57.5kg 4.71L 1:22.36 1 13

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 5

Jockey Robert Thompson 56.0kg Prizemoney $59,680

Win Range 1257m - 1450m W&P% 30-50

Career 10:3-0-2 12 Mths 10:3-0-2 1st Up 220-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $41.00 King Lear 59.0kg 2.38L 1:09.91 77

nfa 1 Prince Mayted n/a 2.67L 1:03.12
570 5 $4.80 Wild Ava 58.0kg 2.07L 1:41.57 1 12
59.5 1 $4.40 Editors 59.5kg 1.12L 1:25.1 6 5
n/a Victorem n/a 5.54L 1:14.65

Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 11

Jockey Michael Cahill 55.5kg Prizemoney $93,625

Win Range 1000m - 1210m W&P% 24-41

Career 17:4-2-1 12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-0  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 4:2-1-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 11 $12.00 King Lear 59.0kg 1.73L 1:09.91 1 1
540 1  $41 Victorem 56.0kg 4.20L 1:21.51 1 1
555 9 $18 Snitz 57.5kg 0.88L 1:22.36 1 1
56.0 8 $4.60 Ferniehirst 56.0kg 5.16L 1:13.07 1 1
540 4  $61 Star of Monsoon 57.0kg 7.46L 1:03.94 4 5

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 6

Jockey Robert Agnew 56.0kg Prizemoney $37,250

Win Range 1110m - 1200m W&P% 15-25

Career 20:3-1-1 12 Mths 17:3-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 7:2-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 13:2-1-1  Dist 10:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0  6$151.00 King Lear 59.0kg 8.36L 1:09.91 12 12
530 3 $18 Two 'n' Wellgo 53.5kg 3.40L 1:13.12 7 6
59.0 4  $17 Bite the Media 55.5kg 1.49L 1:09.45 12 12
540 8  $10 Budawang 54.0kg 0.01L 1:14.82 10 10
55.5 14  $71 Tarbert 58.5kg 3.28L 1:12.79 14 14
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Race 7 G MCMULLAN CONTRACTING GRAFTON CUP 2350m

NSW: 4:05 pm

Prize $156,800. st $90,000. 2nd $30,200. 3rd $14,350. 4th $7,250. 5th $3,750. 6th $2,250. 7th $2,250. 8th $2,250.

9th $2,250. 10th $2,250.

Rail: True
Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.
Gear Changes: 10. Miss Dubois Blinkers first time, 13. Fuerza Blinkers again

Horse
1. Montauk
2. Jumbo Prince

4. First Crush

6. All In Vogue (NZ)
7. Tumultuous

8. Chillin With Dylan
9. Loving Home (GB)
10. Miss Dubois (NZ)
11. Reneged

12. Collaboration (GB)
13. Fuerza

15. Jack Strikes Back
16. Cut the Mustard
17. Husonique

18. Latino Lover

19. Winkler (NZ)

sportshet

Jockey
Michael McNab
Ron Stewart

Mark Du Plessis

Anthony Allen
Glen Colless
Michael Cahill
Matthew McGuren
Jim Byrne

Craig Newitt
Laura Cheshire
Beau Appo

Olivia Pickering
Rachael Murray
Peter Graham
Robert Thompson
Jason Taylor

Trainer
Chris Waller
Michael Nolan

Chris Munce

Barry Lockwood
Chris Waller

Ben Ahrens

Tess Wilkes
Matthew Dunn
John P Thompson
Joanne Hardy
Tracy Timbery

Neville Stewart
Melanie 0'Gorman
Lesley Jeffriess
Ethan Ensby

John Everson

Last 10
6405300585
0370793653

1228831361

0930092594
809888131
7134005951
0809785114
4753748512
3128055778
0010s69737
5968950856

0494505101
01132803s7
0721189089
9027351011
2641225118

Career
44:6-5-6
50:11-8-11

33:6-9-5

39:7-5-2
26:4-0-4
26:5-3-7
44:7-6-10
24:5-7-2
25:5-3-1
40:7-1-2
59:7-7-6

66:7-7-4
16:4-1-3
32:6-3-2
21:3-2-2
14:3-2-1

Prize
$530,890
$882,250

$264,050

$183,043
$726,300
$193,605
$367,962
$202,035
$205,240
$172,737
$411,190

$141,490
$84,685
$114,880
$56,485
$44,115

W%
14%
22%

18%

18%
15%
19%
16%
21%
20%
18%
12%

11%
25%
19%
14%
21%

VIC/TAS: 4:05 pm

QLD: 4:05 pm
NT: 3:35 pm

SA: 3:35 pm

WA: 2:05 pm

P%
39%
60%

61%

36%
31%
58%
52%
58%
36%
25%
34%

27%
50%
34%
33%
43%

Bar Wgt
20 58
3 575

SCRATCHED
9 555

SCRATCHED
4 55
19 55
14 55
1 55
11 55
8 55
1255
5 55

SCRATCHED
16 55
13 55
2 5
10 55

15 55
SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

]

16 1. Montauk v

il
‘_-:“} 15 7. Tumultuous "H
-
] 14 15. Jack Strikes Back "ﬂ‘
-
m 13 19. Winkler "v
-
& 12 8. Chillin With Dylan "ﬂ‘
e 1 16. Cut the Mustard "H
s 10 12. Collaboration "U
) 9 10. Miss Dubois "H
u"i:- 8 18. Latino Lover "ﬁ
& 7 4. First Crush "H
-
O 6 11. Reneged "H
-:q, & 13. Fuerza "v
® 4 6. All In Vogue "ﬁ
-
6 3 2. Jumbo Prince "H
-
O 2 17. Husonique "H
-
o 1 9. Loving Home v

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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- MONTAUK
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
. ¥ Sire More Than Ready Dam Diamond Cove

Breeder Mr G J Perry
Owners N Greenhalgh, R Shrimpton, Mrs C Shrimpton, J Robinson, B A Rutter,

Mrs S E Clark, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett) & Whitby Bloodstoc

Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Whitby)
Colours Emerald Green, Red And White Checked Epaulettes, Gold Star And

Barrier 20
Prizemoney $530,890
W&P% 14-39

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Michael McNab 58.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2000m

Armbands, Checked Stripes On Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60f 16 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 2350m Grafton Cup Good4 M Mcnab

40f12 CAUL Sat30Junl8 1800m HCP Good4 L Nolen

10 of 13 MOONSat 16Jun18  1600m HCP Soft6 M Walker

50f12 FLEM Sat 19Mayl8 2000m HCP Good4 L Nolen

30f13 WAGGFri4Mayl8  2000m WAGGA CUP  Soft5 CBrown
~ [ JumBo PRINCE

&

6 year old bay or brown stallion (male)
Sire Outback Prince Dam Maggie Jain
Breeder Mr W B Andrews

Owners Ms R J Hornhardt, Mrs M L Olive, Mrs O D Hansford & Dakarmo Racing

Synd (Mgr: D R W Hornhardt)

Colours Purple, White Omega, White Omega On Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey

14 of 16 GRAF Thu 12Jul18 2350m Grafton Cup Good4 R Stewart
30f10 DOOMSat 23Jun18 2200m TATT'S CUP Good3 J Kah
70f14 DOOMSat9Junl8  1600m W WILSON Heavy8 R Stewart
10 of 15 DOOMSat 12May18 2000m CHAIRMAN'S  Soft5 R Stewart
HCP

70f13 GOLD Sat5Mayl8 1800m HOLLINDALE ~ Good4 R Stewart

—

= [} FIRST CRUSH
m 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Husson Dam Loving New

Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners Whitby Bloodstock (Mgr: M J Whitby) & Mrs J Moses

Colours Emerald Green, Red And White Checked Epaulettes, Emerald Green, Red

And White Checked Striped Cap

Race Details

1of16
20f13

20f11
8 of 10

8of 12

-

GRAF Thu 12Jull8  2350m Grafton Cup
SUNS Sat 30Junl8 2400m CALOUNDRA
Cup

IPSW Sat 16Jun18 2150m IPSWICH CUP

DOOMSat 26May18 1630m LORD MAYORS
CUP

Track Jockey
Good4 M D Plessis
Heavy8 M D Plessis

Soft5 M Mgillivray
Good3 M Mcgillivray

DOOMSat 12May18 1600m MEMBERS' HCP Soft6 M Mcgillivray

I3 ALL IN VOGUE

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Pins Dam Tall Poppy
Breeder Fairdale & Goodwood Studs

Owners P J McDonald MNZM & Mrs M O McDonald
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sash, Emerald Green Armbands And Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey

11 of 16 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 2350m Grafton Cup Good4 A Allen
90f10 DOOMSat 7Jull8  1640m HCP Soft7 R Stewart
3of 11 IPSW Sat16Junl8 2150m IPSWICH CUP  Soft5 R Stewart

13 of 16 DOOMSat 26May18
11 of 15 DOOMSat 12May18

2200m PREM CUP

2000m CHAIRMAN'S
HCP

Good3 R Stewart
Soft5 M Cahill

Grafton | Page 32

Career 44:6-5-6 12 Mths 14:1-1-3 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
k Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 29:6-1-1  Soft 10:0-3-3 Heavy 4:0-1-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 20 $10.00 First Crush 55.5kg 1.97L 2:23.88 5 4
59.0 10  $31 Pacodali59.5kg 3.25L 1:49.58 2 2
590 3 $41 Magic Consol 54.0kg 13.60L 1:36.88 9 10
58.5 1  $16 Boom Time 62.0kg 9.00L 2:00.57 7 6
575 6  $11 Life Less Ordinary 57.5kg 4.55L 2:03.97 4 4

Trainer Michael Nolan Barrier 3

Jockey Ron Stewart 57.5kg Prizemoney $882,250

Win Range 1050m - 1800m W&P% 22-60

Career 50:11-8-11 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1stUp 9:4-1-1  2nd Up 9:1-2-3

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 29:4-5-8  Soft 15:6-3-3 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 3 $5.00 First Crush 55.5kg 9.221 2:23.88 4 5
56.5 7  $12 Divine Unicorn 54.0kg 2.50L 2:14.75 2 1
575 7  $21 Hopfgarten 59.0kg 2.70L 1:37.76 10 10
575 5  $13 Anton En Avant 54.0kg 6.25L 2:03.4 8 9
590 1  $61 Oregon's Day 57.0kg 4.25L 1:46.83 5 8

Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 9

Jockey Mark Du Plessis 55.5kg Prizemoney $264,050

Win Range 1500m - 2350m W&P% 18-61

Career 33:6-9-5 12 Mths 15:4-3-3 1st Up 5:0-3-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-4-3  Soft 11:2-3-2 Heavy 6:2-2-0

Jockey 221-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 9 $4.20 First Crush 55.5kg 1.02L 2:23.88 10 1
540 5  $10 Megablast 58.0kg 3.00L 2:37.39 5 6
540 7  $26 Tradesman 57.0kg 0.20L 2:13.19 4 2
59.0 6  $71 Duca Valentinois 59.0kg 6.45L 1:37.65 2 4
540 6  $14 Sheiswhatsheis 54.0kg 3.60L 1:36.28 8 6

Trainer Barry Lockwood Barrier 4

Jockey Anthony Allen 55.0kg Prizemoney $183,043

Win Range 1400m - 2100m W&P% 18-36

Career 39:7-5-2 12 Mths 20:3-2-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:5-2-0  Soft 24:2-3-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $19.00 First Crush 55.5kg 4.18L 2:23.88 6 6
540 1  $21 Ruling Dynasty 54.0kg 14.79L 1:39.23 4 7
540 8  $81 Tradesman 57.0kg 3.70L 2:13.19 10 10
540 7 $151 Rising Red 54.0kg 9.25L 2:14.6 7 8
540 6  $61 Anton En Avant 54.0kg 10.00L 2:03.4 1 14
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< TUMULTUOUS

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Boisterous Lady
Breeder Caradale Pty Ltd

Owners C B Marheine, N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, Segenhoe
Thoroughbreds Australia (Mgr: K W Maloney) & Parkes Family (Mgr: Mrs P A

Parkes)

Colours Pale Green, White Diamond, Royal Blue Sleeves

Race Details

80of16 GRAF Thu 12Jull8
11 of 11 IPSW Sat 16Junl8
90f16 DOOMSat 26May18
8of 15 DOOMSat 12May18

8of 15 DOOMSat 21Aprl8

2350m Grafton Cup
2150m IPSWICH CUP
2200m PREM CUP

2000m CHAIRMAN'S
HCP
1600m TAILS STKS

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Venassas Jig
Breeder Eales Racing Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Good4 G Colless
Soft5 C Brown
Good3 M D Plessis
Soft5 G Colless

Heavy8 G Colless

vy n CHILLIN WITH DYLAN

Owners M J Stapleton, P Hannan,B A Racing Synd (Mgr: M R Ahrens), Epsom
Lodge Synd(Mgr: M R Ahrens) & Inspire Synd (Mgr: M R Ahrens)

Colours Maroon, Grey Epaulettes

Race Details

70f16 GRAF Thu 12Jull8
10of14 GRAF Thu 5Jull8
30of 6 TOOW Sat 23Junl8
40of 7  TOOW Fri 15Junl18
10 of 13 DOOMSat 19May18

2350m Grafton Cup
2215m CUP PREL
1640m BM75
1640m CL5

1600m CL6

* [} LovING HOME

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Shamardal Dam Fallen In Love
Breeder Normandie Stud Ltd
Owners M H Ryman

Track Jockey
Good4 M Cahill
Soft5 B Stewart
Good4 C Bayliss
Good4 C Bayliss
Good4 M Cahill

Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details

10 of 16 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 2350m Grafton Cup
8of 14 GRAF Thu5Jull8  2215m CUP PREL
13 of 14 TARE Fri Junl8  1600m WINGHAMCUP

90f10 ROSE Sat5May18
30f7 TAR Tue 1Mayl8

2000m LORDMAYORS
1007m OPEN-BT

MISS DUBOIS

7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire High Chaparral Dam My Funny Face
Breeder Mrs J M Wanless

Owners Rifa Mustang (Mgr: J P Earls)
Colours White, Red Star And Sleeves

Race Details
40f 16 GRAF Thu 12Jull8
70f13 SUNS Sat 30Junl8

50f11 IPSW Sat16Junl8
30of 6 GOLD Wed 6Junl8
70f15 DOOMSat 12May18

2350m Grafton Cup

2400m CALOUNDRA
Cup
2150m IPSWICH CUP

2200m CL6-SW

2000m CHAIRMAN'S
HCP

Track Jockey
Good4 M Mcguren
Soft5 M Mcguren
Soft5 M Mcguren
Good4 J 1 Jnr
Heavy8 M Mcguren

Track Jockey
Good4 J Byrne
Heavy8 J Byrne

Soft5 J Byrne
Good4 J Byrne
Soft5 K O'hara

Barrier 19
Prizemoney $726,300
W&P% 15-31

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Glen Colless 55.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2200m

Career 26:4-0-4 12 Mths 12:2-0-3 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-0-4  Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 19 $19.00 First Crush 55.5kg 3.59L 2:23.88 11 12
540 10  $12 Tradesman 57.0kg 11.20L 2:13.19 9 9
540 3 $21 Rising Red 54.0kg 6351 2:14.6 9 9
555 4 $31 Anton En Avant 54.0kg 5.65L 2:03.4 7 6
550 4 $81 With a Promise 54.0kg 1.50L 1:39.88 7 4

Trainer Ben Ahrens Barrier 14

Jockey Michael Cahill 55.0kg Prizemoney $193,605

Win Range 1350m - 2215m W&P% 19-58

Career 26:5-3-7 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1stUp 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 21:4-2-7  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 14 $13.00 First Crush 55.5kg 2.09L 2:23.88 15 14
60.0 1 9$6.50 Chillin With Dylan 60.0kg 0.05L 2:16.67 7 7
60.5 5 $8.50 Kincaple Chief 56.0kg 2.90L 1:40.42 5 4
61.0 6  $7 Unique Magic 55.5kg 6.30L 1:39.78 77
56.0 3 $31 Sabkhat 57.5kg 4.55L 1:36.01 1 11

Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 1

Jockey Matthew McGuren 55.0kg Prizemoney $367,962

Win Range 1900m - 2400m W&P% 16-52

Career 44:7-6-10 12 Mths 13:2-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:6-5-4  Soft 10:1-0-5 Heavy 4:0-1-1

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $61.00 First Crush 55.5kg 4.08L 2:23.88 9 9
61.0 2 $61 Chillin With Dylan 60.0kg 3.84L 2:16.67 8 5
62.5 10  $41 Invicta 56.5kg 6.30L 1:38.58 13 14
530 2 $101 Our Century 54.0kg 12.60L 2:04.08 7 6
n/a Pinnacle Power n/a 4.64L 1:03.44

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 11

Jockey Jim Byrne 55.0kg Prizemoney $202,035

Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 21-58

Career 24:5-7-2 12 Miths 13:2-2-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-3-1  Soft 9:2-4-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $14.00 First Crush 55.5kg 1.18L 2:23.88 13 13
540 8  $17 Megablast 58.0kg 9.00L 2:37.39 8 8
540 11  $16 Tradesman 57.0kg 4.50L 2:13.19 2 3
55.5 4 $2.40 Great Glen 54.5kg 3.50L 2:17.4 4 3
54.0 15  $51 Anton En Avant 54.0kg 3.40L 2:03.4 15 13
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@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
y Sire Mossman Dam Hussyanna

Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners J O'Neill, N Rance, Power Thoroughbreds, Chow Bella, G Zuker, G
Schlecht, H Gibson, G Delane, O Symonds, G Symonds & J Thompson
Colours Dark Blue, White Star, Red Cap
Race Details
30f16 GRAF Thu12Jull8 2350m Grafton Cup

Track Jockey
Good4 C Newitt

1of9 CANT Wed 27Junl18 1900m BM71 Soft6 R Hunt
20f8 KENS Mon 11Jun18 1550m BM75 Soft5 T Angland
8of 14 ROYA Sat 26Mayl8 1400m BM77 Good4 JV Overmeire

12 of 16 WARWWed 9May18 1300m BM78

A

Good3 C Williams

12 COLLABORATION

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Halling Dam Red Shareef

Breeder Shareef Racing & Redmyre Bloodstock

Owners D'Great Racing (Mgr: Mr T P Tang)

Colours Emerald Green, White Stripes, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 16 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 2350m Grafton Cup Good4 L Cheshire
10 of 14 GRAF Thu 5Jull8  2215m CUP PREL Softt G Colless
10f9 COFF Thul4Junl8 2015m OPEN Softb G Colless
11 of 14 CASI Fri 25May18 1400m BEEF WEEK Soft5 L Cheshire
60f10 ARMI Tue 19Dec17 1900m OPEN Good3 M Nakao

7 FUERZA
Agj 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Snippetson Dam Lady Min
Breeder Dr P Chen
Owners M W Hodges, G E Sullivan, B Adams, P H Greatorix, Mrs J M Flannery, P
Petrovski, Dr P Chen, Mrs M A Chen & Latcon (Mgr: R D Westbury)

Colours Black, Silver Fern Leaf, Gold Sleeves, Green Armbands, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f16 GRAF Thu12Jull8 2350m Grafton Cup Good4 B Appo
90f14 GRAF Thu5Jull8  2215m CUP PREL Soft5 J Orman
60f10 GOLD Sat16Junl8 1800m BM70 Good4 P Timbery
8of9 IPSW Wed 30May18 1710m BM90 Good4 J Murphy
90f9  SUNS Sun6Mayl8 1400m HCP Good4 J Murphy

* 5] JACK STRIKES BACK

7

Race Details

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Starspangled
Breeder Linley Investments

Owners W T Sharp

Colours Gold, Black Sash And Black Cap

Track Jockey

150f 16 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 2350m Grafton Cup Good4 O Pickering
40f14 GRAF Thu5Jull®  2215m CUP PREL Soft5 O Pickering
90f11 PORT Tue 26Jun18 2018m BM65 Soft6 O Pickering
40f10 GOLD Sat16Junl8 1800m BM70 Good4 O Pickering
50f12 TARE Fri8unl8  1609m BM60 Heavy9 O Pickering

Trainer John P Thompson
Jockey Craig Newitt 55.0kg
Win Range 1550m - 1900m

Barrier 8

Prizemoney $205,240
W&P% 20-36

Career 25:5-3-1 12 Mths 13:1-2-2 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-2-0  Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 2:2-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $3.50 First Crush 55.5kg 1.15L 2:23.88 12 10
63.0  4$3.40EF Reneged 63.0kg 0.80L 2:00.15 7 5
61.0 8 $2.90F Penske 60.5kg 2.50L 1:31.9 5 5
60.5 8  $26 Fierce Impact 58.0kg 3.70L 1:23.97 9 9
60.0 12 $17 Schubert 57.0kg 3.30L 1:16.55 15 16

Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 12

Jockey Laura Cheshire 55.0kg Prizemoney $172,737

Win Range 1603m - 2100m W&P% 18-25

Career 40:7-1-2 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1stUp 83-0-0  2nd Up 7:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-0-1  Soft 13:3-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 ' 12$101.00 First Crush 55.5kg 8.22L 2:23.88 2 2
57.5 7 $12 Chillin With Dylan 60.0kg 5.38L 2:16.67 4 3
570 8 $9.50 Collaboration 57.0kg 0.35L 2:10.72 4 4
565 1  $61 Malmoosa 56.0kg 7.28L 1:24.21 12 12
61.0 7  $26 Lonely Orphan 54.0kg 6.74L 1:56.07 2 2

Trainer Tracy Timbery Barrier 5

Jockey Beau Appo 55.0kg Prizemoney $411,190

Win Range 1200m - 3000m

Career 59:7-7-6

12 Mths 8:0-0-0  1st Up 11:0-2-0

W&P% 12-34

2nd Up 11:3-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 40:5-4-5  Soft 14:2-1-1 Heavy 4.0-2-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  5$101.00 First Crush 55.5kg 1.23L 2:23.88 7 7
57.0 12  $51 Chillin With Dylan 60.0kg 4.91L 2:16.67 6 9
61.5 10  $81 Anzio 55.5kg 2.20L 1:51.98 4 6
540 9 $101 Eminent 54.0kg 4.90L 1:43.05 7 7
540 1  $61 Lordag 57.5kg 5.20L 1:24.65 5 6

Trainer Neville Stewart Barrier 16

Jockey Olivia Pickering 55.0kg Prizemoney $141,490

Win Range 1500m - 2375m W&P% 11-27

Career 66:7-7-4 12 Mths 13:2-0-1 1st Up 7:0-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 42:6-4-3  Soft 19:0-3-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 11:2-0-1  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 10:2-2-1  Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

55.0 16 $61.00 First Crush 55.5kg 11.56L 2:23.88 1 1

540 8  $15 Chillin With Dylan 60.0kg 1.35L 2:16.67 32
620 4 $7.50 Chantilly Chateau 56.5kg 7.57L 2:09.77 1 1
575 3 $12 Anzio 55.5kg 1.60L 1:51.98 1 1
645 8  $31 Chalcedony 61.0kg 4.33L 1:41.11 6 6
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4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Arlington Dam Shivering
Breeder Rothwell Park
Owners J P Smyth & T P Burke

S

Race Details

16 of 16 GRAF Thu 12Jul18 2350m Grafton Cup
10of9 TAMWFri29Jun18  2100m BM65
lof6 TAMWTue 19Junl8 1600m CL3

30f14 GUNN Sun 27May18 2050m BM55
20f11 GUNN Mon 7May18 1600m BM55

d HUSONIQUE

Colours Red, White Armbands, Green Cap

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Husson Dam Sun Classique
Breeder Patinack Farm

= [ cut THE MUSTARD

Track Jockey
Good4 R Murray
Soft5 R Murray
Good3 R Murray
Good3 R Murray
Good3 J Oliver

Owners Ms L J Jeffriess, Miss N J Jurd, N L Johnston, Mrs M B Johnston, S P
Johnston, Mrs L M Johnston, L A Flood, Mrs E N Flood & Mrs J E Mc Whirter
Colours Royal Blue, White Diamond With Red Smaller Diamonds, Red Cap

Race Details

12 of 16 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 2350m Grafton Cup
70f14 GRAF Thu5Jull8  2215m CUP PREL
20f9  TAMWFri 29Jun18 2100m BM65

10of9 ARMI Tue5Junl8  1900m BM70
1of14 DUBB Mon 28May18 1610m BM 60 HCP

LATINO LOVER

E:’ :'l 4 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire Street Cry Dam Quasera
Breeder Mr R Davis
Owners E T Ensby

Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red And White Checked Sleeves, Yellow Cap,

Red Lightning Bolts
Race Details
90f16 GRAF Thu 12Jull8
11 of 14 GRAF Thu 5Jull8
20f12 BALL Fri22Junl8
70of7  TOOW Fri 15Junl18
30of7  MURWSun 3Junl8

2350m Grafton Cup
2215m CUP PREL
1600m BM70
1640m CL5

1530m CL3

= FT] WINKLER

e

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Anne Carina
Breeder Llanhennock Trust

Owners Mrs V J Everson & Mrs S E Logan

Track Jockey
Good4 P Graham
Soft5 P Graham
Soft5 G Ryan
Good3 G Ryan
Good4 G Ryan

Track Jockey

Good4 R Thompson

Soft5  C Gallagher
Heavy8 C Gallagher
Good4 E Ljung
Good3 C Franklin

Colours Blue, Gold Stripes And Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

20f16 GRAF Thu12Jull8 2350m Grafton Cup
60f14 GRAF Thub5Jull8  2215m CUP PREL
40f14 LISM Mon 18Jun18 2100m BM60
10of12 GRAF Sun20Mayl8 2215m BM64
20f9  LISM Tue 24Apr18 2100m BM55

Track Jockey
Good4 J Taylor
Soft5 ) Taylor
Soft5 ) Taylor
Good4 ) Taylor
Heavy9 J Taylor

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $84,685
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman
Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2100m

Career 16:4-1-3 12 Mths 10:3-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-3  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13 $31.00 First Crush 55.5kg 12.81L 2:23.88 33
56.0 9 $3.60F Cut the Mustard 56.0kg 3.86L 2:14.22 4 2
545 6 $4.60 Cut the Mustard 54.5kg 0.45L 1:37.03 33
59.0 13 $6.50 Pinot Gris 58.0kg 4.12L 2:06.5 22
58.5 2 $3F Smart Attire 57.5kg 0.85L 1:37.27 4 4

Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 2

Jockey Peter Graham 55.0kg Prizemoney $114,880

Win Range 1400m - 2220m W&P% 19-34

Career 32:6-3-2 12 Mths 17:4-1-1 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-0-1  Soft 11:1-3-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  2$101.00 First Crush 55.5kg 5.70L 2:23.88 14 15
540 5 $5.50 Chillin With Dylan 60.0kg 2.91L 2:16.67 0 8
60.5 1 $5.50 Cutthe Mustard 56.0kg 3.86L 2:14.22 7 3
55.5 8 $2.60F Husonique 55.5kg 0.16L 1:57.57 9 9
58.5 5  $17 Husonique 58.5kg 1.34L 1:36.35 7 5

Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 10

Jockey Robert Thompson 55.0kg Prizemoney $56,485

Win Range 1900m - 2200m W&P% 14-33

Career 21:3-2-2 12 Mths 22:3-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-1  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 4:2-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10$101.00 First Crush 55.5kg 4.00L 2:23.88 16 16
540 9  $19 Chillin With Dylan 60.0kg 7.92L 2:16.67 14 13
56.0 3 $5.50 Balius 59.5kg 0.42L 1:44.86 9 2
540 3 $12 Unique Magic 55.5kg 11.70L 1:39.78 5 5
575 2 $71 Madam Shazam 55.5kg 1.27L 1:30.21 5 5

Trainer John Everson Barrier 15

Jockey Jason Taylor 55.0kg Prizemoney $44,115

Win Range 2020m - 2215m W&P% 21-43

Career 14:3-2-1 12 Mths 13:3-3-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 10:3-3-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 15$101.00 First Crush 55.5kg 1.02L 2:23.88 8 8
540 3 $11 Chillin With Dylan 60.0kg 1.49L 2:16.67 5 6
61.0 10 $6.50 The Pinkerton 60.5kg 2.28L 2:12.57 4 2
570 1 $8.50 Winkler 57.0kg 0.80L 2:16.16 33
615 3 $7.50 Latino Lover 61.5kg 2.00L 2:16.55 32
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Race 8 SIR JAMES KIRBY HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 4:40 pm

Prize $49,000. 1st $27,460. 2nd $9,900. 3rd $4,950. 4th $2,340. 5th $1,225. 6th $625. 7th $625. 8th $625. 9th $625. VIC/TAS: 4:40 pm
10th $625. QLD: 4:40 pm
Rail: True NT: 4:10 pm
Straight: 400m. SABARI [y
Circumference: 1959m. WA: 2:40 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.
Gear Changes: 8. Love Me Baby Lugging bit again, tongue control bit off first time, 17. Zouzoukakia Blinkers off
first time, tongue tie first time, winkers again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Prince Mayted Belinda Hodder Colt Prosser 4513854243 44:8-10-9  $243,802 18% 61% 9 57
3. Don't Tease Me Leanne G Henry Stephen Gleeson 0593123597 38:8-7-4  $244350 21% 50% 5 55.5
4. Lucky Meteor Luke Rolls John Shelton 3767505371 45:12-5-6  $222,537 27% 51% 2 555
5. Tiyatrolani Jim Byrne Tony Gollan 9733452881 16:4-1-2  $319,000 25% 44% 7 55
6. 1 Am the General Skye Bogenhuber ~ Michael Nolan 5517131861 528-11-5  $277,075 15% 46% 3 545
7. Aimalac Millie Matthew McGuren  Danielle Campbell 2254532205 326-9-4  $159,560 19% 59% 15 54
8. Love Me Baby Terry Treichel Paddy Cunningham 7705113150 16:6-1-3  $117,460 38% 63% 8 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
11. Dreamalina Matthew Paget Neil Godbolt 0210915428 34:8-5-1  $132490 24% 41% 16 54
12. Just a Bullet Tegan Harrison Brett Cavanough 1445629513 387-5-6  $181,810 18% 47% 6 54
13. Nicof Ron Stewart Neil Osborne 8398301601 347-2-4  $127615 21% 38% 11 54
14. Hard Romp Josh Oliver William Wain 6055856263 486-9-6  $325235 13% 44% 10 54
SCRATCHED
16. La Dolce Vita Brooke Stower Julie Hodder 0630252313 254-9-3  $163,765 16% 64% 14 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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& 12 11. Dreamalina "H

11 7. Aimalac Millie "ﬁ
10 16. La Dolce Vita "ﬂ\

9 13. Nicof "’
14. Hard Romp "H

2. Prince Mayted "H
8. Love Me Baby "H\
5. Tiyatrolani "H

12. Just a Bullet "H
3. Don't Tease Me "H

5 g'o % > > o g—. 1{k» :ﬂ
N W OB OO N @

6.1 Am the General v
O"I’U‘ 1 4. Lucky Meteor "U

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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= A PRINCE MAYTED
' 6 year old bay gelding (male)
5 Sire May'haab Dam Beautiful Princess
Breeder Mr T Connors
Owners T Connors, B P Farrell, Mrs L M Farrell, T D Cornall, G Ngarotata, D
Kawelmacher, J L Jones, S T Perry, A | Bird, M Mulcahy & T Mckeough
Colours Green, Black Checked Sash, Yellow Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 12 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1000m Kirby Good4 B Hodder
1of9 TAR SunlJull8  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 G Mcdonnell
1of8 GOSF Wed 21Marl8 1000m BM74 Heavy8 M Weir
30f10 WARWWed 7Marl18 1000m BM70 Softs M Weir
8of13 WALC Fri9Febl8  1000m LIGHTNING HCP Firm2 C Baker

n 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Breeder Mr J Gleeson

= | DON'T TEASE ME

Sire Beautiful Crown Dam La Petite Coquette

Owners J R Gleeson, Ms M R Cranfield, J P Gleeson, Mrs E | Wells & B Wells
Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details
12 of 12 GRAF Thu 12Jul18 1000m Kirby

1of3  MWBKWed 30May18 910m OPEN-BT
90f9 ROYA Sat6Janl8  1000m BM85
3of 7 ROYA Tue 26Decl7 1000m BM85
1of11 ROSE Sat25Novl7 1100m BM80

_ [ LuCKY METEOR

A'h 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Northern Meteor Dam Arising
Breeder Attunga Stud
Owners B R Paine & Mrs E J Paine

Track Jockey
Good4 L G Henry
Soft7 L G Henry
Good3 R Hunt
Good4 R King
Good3 R Hunt

Colours Red, White Braces, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details

30f12 GRAF Thu 12Jull8
70f11 PORT Tue 26Junl8
60of 11 PORT Sun 17Junl8
70f9  CASl Fri 25May18
10 of 11 GOLD Sat 6Jan18

1000m Kirby
1108m JUNESPRINT
1006m WCPE SPR
1000m CASINO FLY
1200m HCP

v, [ TivATROLANI

Al

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Captain Sonador Dam Tiyatro

Breeder Eureka Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners Eureka Stud (Mgr: C A Mcalpine)
Colours Gold, Black Stripes, Red Sleeves

Race Details

90f12 GRAF Thu 12Jull8
70f10 SUNS Sat2Jun18
30f11 DOOMSat 19May18
30f14 GOLD Sat 5Mayl8
40of7 DOOMSat 31Marl8

1000m Kirby

900m Qlty
1050m HCP

Track Jockey
Good4 L Rolls
Softé L Kilner
Softé L Kilner
Softs L Kilner
Good3 R Ride

Track Jockey
Good4 J Byrne

1000m SC LIGHTNING = Soft6  J Byrne
1050m CHIEF DE BEERS Good4 J Byrne

Good4 J Byrne
Soft6  J Byrne

Trainer Colt Prosser
Jockey Belinda Hodder 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1206m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $243,802
W&P% 18-61

Career 44:8-10-9 12 Mths 11:1-2-3 1st Up 7.0-3-4  2nd Up 6:2-2-0

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 21:2-5-4  Soft 14:3-3-3 Heavy 7:2-2-2

Jockey 5:1-2-1  Dist 13:3-1-4 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 9 $21.00 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 3.31L 55.81 6 7

nfa 2 Prince Mayted n/a 1.36L 1:03.12

570 7 $9 Prince Mayted 57.0kg 0.25L 1:00.2 3 4
59.0 3 $26 Isaurian 59.0kg 1.60L 57.12 5 5
62.0 3 $4.40 Epic Decision 54.0kg 3.32L 57.16 9 8

Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 5

Jockey Leanne G Henry 55.5kg Prizemoney $244,350

Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 21-50

Career 38:8-7-4 12 Mths 6:1-1-2 1stUp 7:1-2-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:7-4-2  Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 4:0-1-1

Jockey 20:5-4-1  Dist 27:5-6-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 5 $15.00 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 10.70L 55.81 5 5

n/a Don't Tease Me n/a 12.221L 53.63

54.0 7 $6.50 Burradoo 56.0kg 6.20L 57.69 2 1
53.5 1 $4.60 Princefamous 61.0kg 1.20L 57.64 1 1
535 1  $20 Don't Tease Me 53.5kg 0.50L 1:03.19 1 1

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 2

Jockey Luke Rolls 55.5kg Prizemoney $222,537

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 27-51

Career 45:12-5-6 12 Mths 15:2-0-3 1stUp 8:0-3-1  2nd Up 7:2-1-1

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 30:11-2-4  Soft 10:1-1-1 Heavy 3:0-2-1

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 29:6-4-4 Track 8:5-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:1-1-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $9.50 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 2.90L 55.81

3 3

63.0 1  $16 Epic Dan 57.5kg 5.88L 1:08.68 1 1
64.0 11  $20 Dreamalina 55.0kg 2.65L 1:01.45 5 5
640 8 $9 Greselin 54.5kg 6.07L 59.45 4 6
540 5  $18 Mighty Like 55.5kg 6.40L 1:09.03 5 6

Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 7

Jockey Jim Byrne 55.0kg Prizemoney $319,000

Win Range 1000m - 1110m W&P% 25-44

Career 16:4-1-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-0-2  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 13:2-1-2  Dist 5:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $3.10 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 5.89L 55.81 10 10
540 6 $6 Tarzan 55.5kg 4.70L 59.32 6 9
540 5 $5 Gracida 54.0kg 1.45L 59.68 33
540 14  $21 Guard of Honour 57.0kg 1.25L 49.75 1 8
540 5 $5.50 Gracida 54.0kg 3.75L 1:01.8 5 3
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* 31 AM THE GENERAL

g 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam General's Dynasty
Breeder Anderson Thoroughbreds

Owners Lucas (Mgr: Mrs S J Lucas)

Colours Red, White Stars, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1000m Kirby Good4 S Bogenhuber
10f12 BEAU Mon 2Aprl8 1200m HCP Good4 S Bogenhuber
70f9 DOOMSat 24Marl8 1110m HCP Soft6 M Mcgillivray
1of7 SUNS Sun1lFebl8 1000m HCP Good4 S Bogenhuber
30f6  GOLD Wed 24Jan18 900m BM75 Good3 B Thornton

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire More Than Great Dam Just Like Sam

Breeder Aimalac Stud

Owners J M A Lloyd, Mrs K A Lloyd, Miss B K Lioyd, Ms M B Lloyd, S Eveleigh &
Mrs J L Eveleigh

Colours Red, White Aimalac Stud Brand, Armbands And Cap

'- AIMALAC MILLIE
2

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1000m Kirby Good4 M Mcguren
20f6  ROSE Sat30Junl8 1100m F&M BM80 Soft7 A Hyeronimus
40f9  GRAF Sun11Marl8 1200m MARCH HARE  Soft5 M Mcguren

50f13
3of1l

WALC Fri9Feb18  1000m LIGHTNING HCP Firm2 C Dougherty
SUNS Sat 27Jan18 1000m CL6 Good4 D Browne

[
= B LovE ME BABY

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Foxwedge Dam Silvercup Baby

Breeder Stud Consultants Pty Ltd

Owners J D Chard, J S Matthewson, M J Sloman, R G Winters, Mrs L A Chard, P
Allen, D L Stephenson & Mrs P Rogers A C K (Mgr: A R Fletcher)

Colours White, Green Hoops And Cap

Race Details

70f12 GRAF Thu 12Jul18
70f10 COON Sun 24Junl18
10 of 11 SUNS Sat 2Jun18

—
—_—
'

Track Jockey
Good4 T Treichel
Good3 J Hull
Soft7 T Harrison

1000m Kirby
1100m CANNONBALL
1000m CL6-SW

10f9 INVE Mon 1Jan18 1010m INV SHORTS Good4 T Treichel
lof6  DOOMFri 8Decl7  1050m CL4 Soft7 T Harrison
> IF] DREAMALINA
ﬁ’ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
. Sire Dream Ahead Dam Al Hanoof
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners R N Godbolt & Mrs B D Mcgregor
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Quarters
Race Details Track Jockey

11 0f 12 GRAF Thu 12Jull8  1000m Kirby Good4 M Paget

20f11 PORT Tue26Junl8 1108m JUNESPRINT  Soft6 M Paget
1of11 PORT Sun17Junl8 1006m WCPE SPR Soft6 M Paget
13 0f 13 TARE Fri Lunl8  1000m BM65 Soft5 K Holding
90f9  CASI Fri25Mayl8 1000m CASINO FLY Soft5 M Paget

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $277,075
W&P% 15-46

Trainer Michael Nolan
Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 54.5kg
Win Range 860m - 1200m

Career 52:8-11-5 12 Mths 16:4-2-1 1stUp 8:2-0-1  2nd Up 8:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:6-6-1  Soft 20:1-4-1 Heavy 6:1-1-1

Jockey 43-0-0  Dist 35:5-8-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 3 $7.50 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 3.41L 55.81 8 8
56.5 5 $7 | Am the General 56.5kg 0.10L 1:10.65 3 4
540 7  $14 Amanaat 55.0kg 440L 1:05.29 2 2
540 1  $111Am the General 54.0kg 1.00L 57.78 1 2
600 5 $8 Darktown Strutter 54.0kg 2.95L 50.67 5

Trainer Danielle Campbell Barrier 15

Jockey Matthew McGuren 54.0kg Prizemoney $159,560

Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 19-59

Career 32:6-9-4 12 Mths 10:0-4-1 1stUp 6:1-3-0  2nd Up 5:0-4-1

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 21:5-4-4  Soft 8:0-5-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 15:3-4-2 Track 13:4-3-1  Trk/Dst 6:3-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 15 $4.80 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 2.07L 55.81 9 9
56.0 3  $10 Gala Moshea 53.0kg 0.50L 1:06.65 3
58.0 4 $2.80F Mishani Honcho 56.5kg 2.16L 1:08.43 3 5
60.5 13 $7 Epic Decision 54.0kg 1.79L 57.16 6 4
575 8  $11 Malvern Estate 55.0kg 1.50L 57.08 7 6

Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 8

Jockey Terry Treichel 54.0kg Prizemoney $117,460

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 38-63

Career 16:6-1-3 12 Mths 7:3-0-1 1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-1 Soft 6:3-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 8:5-0-2 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $17.00 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 4.42L 55.81 4 4
590 8 $8.50 Kenny Succeed 54.0kg 5.83L 1:03.36 2
570 1  $17 Spending to Win 54.5kg 13.40L 58.65 7 9
57.5 2 $1.85F Love Me Baby 57.5kg 0.40L 58.67 2 3
575 1 $3.10 Love Me Baby 57.5kg 2.30L 1:02.38 22

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 16

Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $132,490

Win Range 1000m - 1007m W&P% 24-41

Career 34:8-5-1 12 Mths 19:4-3-1 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 14:2-3-0  Soft 13:4-1-1 Heavy 5:2-1-0

Jockey 20:7-3-1  Dist 23:8-2-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 16 $31.00 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 8.90L 55.81 7 6
570 11  $11 Epic Dan 57.5kg 0.10L 1:08.68 3
550 6  $17 Dreamalina 55.0kg 0.37L 1:01.45 4 7
64.0 9 $8.50 Jemily 58.5kg 6.451 59.15 2 2
56.0 9 $4.60 Greselin 54.5kg 7.90L 59.45 32
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JUST A BULLET

7 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Danerich Dam Formline
Breeder Mr L D Rhodes

Owners B F Cavanough & Mrs L E Cavanough
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap

Race Details

10f12 GRAF Thu12Jull8
40f9  GRAF Thu 5Jull8
40f8 DUBB Fri 15Junl8
60of9 ALBU Fri23Marl8

1000m Kirby
1206m J CARLTON
1010m OPEN
900m FLAT KNACK

Track Jockey
Good4 T Harrison
Soft5 B Looker
Good4 C Lever
Good3 R Bensley

20of11 WAGGSun4Marl8 1000m WHIRLWIND Good3 J Ford
LY
- NICOF
& 6 year old bay gelding (male)
; Sire Nicconi Dam Falqueen
Breeder Mr N J Osborne
Owners N J Osborne, D A Crowe, C D Fredericks & G S Corra
Colours Green, Green And Black Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of 12 GRAF Thu12Jul18 1000m Kirby Good4 R Stewart
30f13 WAGG Sun 24Jun18 1000m WINTER Soft5 J Richards
90f10 SUNS Sat2Junl8  1000m SC LIGHTNING Soft6 R Stewart
80of16 SCON Sat 12Mayl18 1100m BM80 Good4 M Cahill
30f11 ROYA Wed 25Apr18 1000m BM78 Good3 J 1 Jnr

= I HARD ROMP

'@  8yearold bay gelding (male)
' Sire Hard Spun Dam Romalpa
Breeder Mr K Stout

Owners K J Stout, Mrs K M Stout, R T Benson, F F Fairthorne, J T Loose, Mrs V F

Wain & Mrs J Wain

Colours Yellow, Black Disc And Pom Pom
Race Details
60f12 GRAF Thu12Jull8 1000m Kirby
11 of 11 PORT Tue 26Jun18 1108m JUNESPRINT
50f8 ARMI Tue5Junl8 1100m WINTERDASH
50f11 GUNN Sun 27May18 1000m LIGHTNING
1of5 GUNN Mon 7May18 900m OPEN-BT

-

=

LA DOLCE VITA

5 year old grey mare (female)
Sire Ferocity Dam Zerotami
Breeder Mr G Pearse

Track Jockey
Good4 J Oliver
Softé B Griffiths
Good3 S Thatcher
Good3 S Thatcher
Good3 S Thatcher

Owners P J Williams, J P Van Alphen, Mrs N Van Alphen, A Lovatt, Mrs L G

Williams, Mr | D Mclachlan, G M Ivers, Mrs R Ivers, D Baker, Mrs K M Baker, Ms S |

Kearney, P R Sephton, T M Kenney, P G & Mrs K L Hill, Mrs K A Griggs
Colours Green And White Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

10 of 12 GRAF Thu 12Jull8
60of9  MURWSun 3Junl8
30f9 CASl Fri25Mayl18 1000m CASINO FLY
14 of 14 GOLD Sat 5May18  900m Qlty

20f10 GRAF Mon 16Apr18 1006m THE JACKAL

1000m Kirby
1200m OPEN

Track Jockey

Good4 B Stower
Good3 B Hodder
Soft5 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder

Trainer Brett Cavanough
Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1206m

Barrier 6

Prizemoney $181,810
W&P% 18-47

Career 38:7-5-6 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 10:1-2-3  2nd Up 9:1-2-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 29:5-3-4  Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 23:4-5-4 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $8.50 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 2.07L 55.81 1 1
61.0 7  $10King Lear 55.5kg 3.89L 1:08.42 1 1
59.5 1 $7.50 Sharpe Hussler 59.0kg 3.341 57.08 1 1
59.5 3 $5.50 Highly Geared 61.0kg 3.94L 51.86 3
60.5 11 $3.90F Lucky Symbol 54.0kg 1.94L 57.03 1 1

Trainer Neil Osborne Barrier 11

Jockey Ron Stewart 54.0kg Prizemoney $127,615

Win Range 900m - 1010m W&P% 21-38

Career 34:7-2-4 12 Miths 15:3-0-3 1st Up 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 26:6-2-1  Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 23:6-2-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $12.00 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 4.90L 55.81 1 11
60.0 12  $10 Wanna Get a What 59.5kg 4.88L 57.83 13 10
540 1  $81 Tarzan 55.5kg 7.20L 59.32 10 10
55.5 15  $61 Akasaki61.5kg 5.62L 1:04.86 15 15
56.0 3 $31 Ozark 60.5kg 0.70L 56.48 10 10

Trainer William Wain Barrier 10

Jockey Josh Oliver 54.0kg Prizemoney $325,235

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 13-44

Career 48:6-9-6 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1st Up 10:2-3-1  2nd Up 9:1-1-2

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 30:4-4-5  Soft 13:0-5-1 Heavy 4:2-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 34:5-9-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10$101.00 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 4.39L 55.81 12 12
60.0 4  $17 Epic Dan 57.5kg 16.06L 1:08.68 5 6
61.0 7  $19 Mr Pumblechook 54.0kg 2.91L 1:03 44 2 1
610 1  $14 Murvate 54.0kg 2.04L 56.91 31
nfa 4 Hard Romp n/a 2461 53.94

Trainer Julie Hodder Barrier 14

Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $163,765

Win Range 800m - 1106m W&P% 16-64

Career 25:4-9-3 12 Mths 12:1-3-3 1st Up 6:2-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 17:2-6-1  Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-3-1 Track 3:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 14 $51.00 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 6.81L 55.81 2 2
555 9 $12 Powerful Saga 61.0kg 4.18L 1:09.56 1 1
56.0 5 $4.20F Greselin 54.5kg 0.80L 59.45 1 1
540 8 $101 Guard of Honour 57.0kg 10.25L 49.75 3 11
545 1 $3.50 Belflyer 64.0kg 1.31L 57.6 1 1
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